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- lli _
. Plaintiff,

—against- COMPLAINT

Ford Motor Company

The plaintiffes, By their attorney, complaining of the defepdants,
reapect fully show t£o the Court and alleges

A% DNO FOR A FIRST CALSE OF ACTIOW

1. That during the time hsrein stated and hereinaftar mant Loned,
the plaintiff hereinatter referred to as was arxl grill ia a mutual
ingurance company duly crganized under the laws of the scate of
I1linaid, engaged in the legal traneaction of busiaeds in tha State of

New Tork. -

2. That during che time heretofore mentloned, plaintiff'=
subrogor was inpured under a pelicy of insurance iseuad by Lhe
plaintiff and waa ehe ownexr of 2 motor wehicle.

3. Upon ipfprwation and belief that during the tima heretofore
and at all timeelhereinafter wantioned, the deEepdant was doing
bucina@a within the County of Suffolk, S5tate of Eew York, 33 Lhe

manufacturar.

4. That on Auguat 26, 199%, plaintiff's subrogor's vehicle was
damaged, said vehicle manufactured and s0ld by the defendant .

5. That the defendsat expresaly warranted to the plaintiff’s
subrogor that each part of the wehirle was free aof defecta in macerial

and sorimanship and £it ta be uged as a4 moCoc vehicle.

&. That the Aforasaid warranciss relatad to the aforesald goods
H wara part of tha basis of the hargaln.

7. That the paid werrantissa were nck true aa tha vehicle was not

warTantsad inapmuch as the vehicla on Awuaet 26, 1953, wad damaged when
it igoited as a result of cthe aforeaald breach of warranty withio the

Connkty of Suffolk.

8. That am a result of che foregaing, plaintiff sustained damages
in the gum of $23,297.94, and plaintiff has been damaged in Aaid sum.

1
AS AND FOR A SRCOND CAUSE OF ACTLION

3. FPlaintiff rapeats, reiterates apnd raalleges each and every
allegation contained in paragrapus "1" through *9° inclusive, of the
complaint, with the same force and effect za though herein more Fully
sat. forth at langth.

. o ' ERo%-2Qs-LC-8722




i0. Upon infarmation and belie€ thar as hareinbefore ahown and
alleged; the said automcbile was fanlty, defeccive and malfuncticning
in the reapects hareinbefora stated, as sald vehicle was being uged.

11. Ths damages suatained were cauded by the defandantss failurs
ta properly and adequately manufacture, desiqn and inspect said wehicle
a6 to ba frees from defects.

12 Upon infermation and balizf, that by reason of all of the
fareqoing, the plaintiff haz been damaged in the sum of 523,297.94.

WHEREFCRE, plalnciff demanda judoment againat the defendant In ics
Pilret couse of acklon in tEhe sum of 513, 257.94 and in itx secand cauae

af action in the sum of $23,237.%4, rtogether with inkereat, cCosts and
dishursements aof this actiom.

Cated: Huntiongton, New York AERPE, ANDREE & KAUPMAN
Fehruary 15, 2002 Rttornay for Plaintiff

149 Main Strest, PO Box LGS

Huntington, New York 11743
1631} 421-4404

Pile Neo.: ISM31764

eres-2e9-L 06723




LANGE TECHNICAL SERVICES, LTD.

ONE AMES COURT, SUITE 210 PLAINVIEW, NEW YORK 11303 (5i6) 576-3502 FAX (516) 376-3105

November 29, 1999

Ms. Lillian Pabst

State Fann Inssrance Comprany
P.G. Box 8011

Huntington Station, N'Y 11746-9816

Re: OurFile No.: Pi-495
Clmm No.:
{nsured:;
Vehicle: 1999 Ford Ran
VIN: lFTZRlixzx'h
Mileage: 8,785 miles
Examined:  September 15, 1999

Dear S
hs}rqurequested,theabnve vahicle was examined on two occasions at Inmxance Auto Auctions in
Holbrook, New York ta determine the canse and origin of the fire. The following are our indings and

opinions.

reportedly the result of that fire.

Theahuvevehiclnisapkkupw&nquippedwiﬂla4-'tﬁfn¢linjﬂ:ted\f'ﬁeng'm,autnmaﬁctrumissim
utid is four wheel driven. A:mlyaisufmehmpﬂmmmﬂumiurﬂfﬁmvdﬁcleindmmmcﬁm
.migimmdmﬂmsﬁgmhmﬁuhﬂuﬂ\gimmmFuMNMNm_ﬁde}. The composite:
Luudhasbeenmmpleﬁymnmmﬂiasmﬁwgrﬂ!qhadmdumkﬂﬁgm However, the passenger
mmpnmmnwasmmimdﬁ:tindimﬁansufma]ﬁ:mﬁunwhichmafhavecmmdmmnﬁhmedmﬂm fire-

e




MNovember 29, 1999 Fepe 2

M Lillian Pabst
Sinte Farm Inanance Company
Re: Owr File No.: 999-PM-495

Claim No.:
Irsured;

" No indications of maifunction in this area which may bave caused or coatributed fo the bumning in the engine
compartment were observed.

Examination of the engine and engine compartment (Photo Nos. 10 and 11) revenled no visible indications of
mecharical malfunction which pxy have caused or contributed 10 the fire. Analysis of the burn patterns in
the engine compartment revealad significan heating in the upper areas on both the teft axi right sides.
Deterioration of aluminum components was visible (Photo No..12) and the heater box assembly (Fhato No.
13) had also been completely cousumed.

Examination of the electrical wiring in the engine compartment {Photo Nos. 14 &nd 15]) revealed no
indications of charactenistic. fusing urbmdingnfwiresnmmistmﬂwiﬂlandmhicnlm!ﬁmﬁnn. Portion of
ﬂuupmdmwﬁﬁnﬂﬂmhkemaﬁﬁ:ldmmhdthepmmuﬁmdaﬁum Please nots that
abhsence of fusing of copper strands or beading of wires dnes not preclude ihe possibility of an clectrical
malfunction.

Addifiona] analysis af the burn patiesns in the engine compartment indicates that a significant heat existed on
the right side of the engine compartment. This is partially based on the remzining consumnable materials
foumd on the l:ﬁsidcufﬂnanginummparmtmd&nplmﬁcmainsunduuppmengim compartment
aren (Photo No. 16). However, fiucl injection related components normally located in the top center of the
mghmemmhadﬁrhﬂimﬁmnfmalﬁ;mﬁmwhinhmyhawmmdmmﬁbmad to the fire.

As indicated ahove, significant plastic residue was present in the center of the coginc and was impart the
melting of the aluminum intake assembiy. However, examination of this arce and the removal of the
mwﬁahmvmlndﬁnprmmafmﬂmagadﬁﬂhﬁmm No. 18) and fuel commections (Phota No.
19) which were intact and smdamaged. No excessive hezt associated with the presence of firel in this area
was identified por was s malfinction of focl injection related component.

Enminﬁunnfﬁﬂﬂhmﬂurm&umﬂdhgmﬂhﬁﬂmiﬂmdﬂ}mmhdmnﬂﬁngufﬂm
forward casing of the alternator. However, the presence of 3ir conditioning components in this area may
hvemluﬂdﬂmﬁr:dmhgﬂummﬂﬁmofmﬁmﬂnihluhimﬁngﬂmﬁrmﬂﬁmﬁgqm
Ehmmimﬁnnufmaﬁﬁngﬂdurmufﬁm:MMrMN&H}mmIdﬂmﬂmmW
MM&MM&WWMM&MWM@WMNMMM
Nos. 23 and 24). Iuaddiﬁm;mmimﬁmmededmxdngoflhamﬂ{ﬂmmﬂn.ﬁ}mﬂﬁchﬂ:
battery wire was connected. Thhardngimmimmpummdhehmﬂwwhemﬂﬂnmdwhim
corregponds to the position of the nut Tt should be noted that the fire could not have displaced the nut and in
gunml,itismptedﬁlatﬂlethmndufmesmdslﬂmldsﬁukuulaﬁ:wthrmﬂsbeyundthetopufmeunt It
Mdnhuhamhdﬂntﬂhﬁmofmrmminaﬁmﬂumlmuldmtmumbyhand.mggeningﬂm
Iﬂswgﬁemndiﬁunﬂmmhhlemapanﬁngmﬂmﬁmpuindhwhichhmhm. Had this
condition is essaciated with improper installation of the wite from the baitery 10 the alicraator.

fox indications of malfimction which may have cansed ot cantributed fo the fire. Although severe damege

ERR=S-DOS-LC-E728




November 23, 1999 Page 3

Ms._ Lillian Pebst
State Farm Insurance Company

Re: Our File No.; 9005 Ph-495
Claim No.:
Insured:

mmwmmmmzﬁmﬂzn ng indications of malfunction which may have
caused or contributed to the fire were observed. It should he noted that an oil residue was present on the
forward catalytic converter. However, no indications of burning i this area wese present. In addition, the
mmmgmmmmmwmmimﬁmofammﬁmmmmmm
of the vehicle.

identified i - wed arcing (o which Fikely ignited the surrounding
combustible materials. Hisumupiniﬂnthaihmeduuﬂmpnsiﬁmnﬂhenutﬂldthcudngnbsewed,alung
with tiza absence of repairs of installaiion of accessory CMEPONCHS, this condition is the result of 2
mﬁmﬁngdeﬁcxmdumhisﬂmmihiﬁqufﬂ:vdﬂdcmuﬁcm.

Thank you for this opporbunity to be of service.

EROs-a0s-1 C-8728
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Photo No. 12: Bumn pattems on left side of engine compartment

ERdS-2Q8-1C-8T32




Winng in engine compartment
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Power coonection at rear of alternator

0. 22:

Photo

=BTT




.24

iL o

{note placement of

P‘uwermnnecﬁnnalmarnfaltmtﬂr
securing nut on sted)

Fum:ral rmnfalmﬂm{lucaﬁnn of
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Photg No. 26:
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» Na. 27 orward undercarriage area {note oil residues on catakytic
COHIVeLter)
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Ford Motor Company
Consamer Affhirg _

P.O. Hox 6248 E SUN § 9 2000
Dept MD-3NE-B o
Dearbomn, MI 48126 \ _ﬁﬁiﬂ_@;@*

Our Policy Number:
Our Claim Number: -
Date of Loss: April 25, 20 IO
Ford VIN#: |FTEF14N

e Pen edict

Our invesiigation indicates that a defect in manufacturing was responaible for this loss. We have
been called upon to make payment under our insureds policy. We are placing you on notice of
our subrogation interests.

. Enclosed, please find the surmmary opinion from the cause & origin completed 05/19/05.
At this tirne we have taken no action against you If you sheuld wish to complete your own
mﬁwﬁmﬁmmvmqam Salvage
59 Bast Lanoaster Ave. Malvern, PA 19355, Phone: (610) 560-0430.

This vehicle is a tatal loss from fire due to a fanlty cruise control deactivation switch. 'We have
forwarded all correspondence regarding this claim to our SUbIGERHOT oMt aE ™" -

Progressive Companics
Attn: Subrogation 3rd FL
5920 Landerbrook Drive
Meyfield Heights, OH 44124

ERQS-00S-LC-8741




Aszignment # 05-171-5P
Claim #
May 19, 2005
Page 20

OPINION

A thorough andl extensive examination of the sbjeci vehicle, a 1996 F - regular
cab pick-up truck, bearing vehicle identification number 1FTEF 14N

conducted.

This examination included, but was not lirmired to the interior/exterios of the: vehicle, the
firel, electrical systems, emissions, drivetrain, and research into recalls and technical
services bulleting applicable to the subject vehicle. At the thme of this examination, an
interyiew was conduncted with the mother of the insured, Joyce Benedict, the operator of
the vehicle prior to the fire.

Ag a result of this examination end interview, it is the studied opinion of this examiner,
with & high-degree of technical and professionsl certainty, that the fire that dameged the
gubjcet vehicle was accidental m natre. The causation of this fire can be attributed to a
mmmmmmmmmuﬂumsmm
‘of the engine compaitment. This high resistance of glowing connection originated within
the cruize conirol desctivation switch that is attached to the forward portion of the brake
mastor cylinder. Thik triise control desictivation switch is knowit to have been the
cansation for firea in other Ford produsts. The aruise cantrol deactivation switch wsed in
this 1996 Ford P-150 haa the identical part number of the recalled cruise control switch
on the 2000 Ford F-150 and 2001 Ford F-150 Super Crew pick-up track, Ford Motor
Company issued a recall dated Yannary 7, 2045 for the 2000 F-150 and 2001 F-150 Super
Crew tracks for replacement of this cruise control switch. This switch can overheat and

mnm,mﬂungmmengmumpmmtﬁm

As part of this examination, 2n interview was conducted wﬂhthemnthunfﬂmmsumd,
Joyce Benedict, Mrs. Benedict informed this examiner that she had operated the vehicle
for approximately 45 minutes prior to the fire. She parked the vehicle and entered her
home. In less then 30 minutes, a passing motorist alerted her that the tuck was on fire.
Mrs. Benedict attempted to extinguish the fire with the use of her garden hose after /
notifying emergency service personnsl. When the emergency service personnel arvived,
the fire had almost been completely extinguished.

In view of these findings and prior experience with faulty cruise conirol deactivation
switches, I would suggest that subrogation possibilities agumst Ford Motor Company be

congidered. As of thi the fire damaged remems of
Fert o port e GRE SOE

ThLE-0N- -5

TQrRARTON. PA




Assi # 05-171-8F
Claim

May 19, 2005

Page 20

Hmynddiﬁumlinfomaﬁmhmﬁavaihbkinth&mm,miffnuhawmyﬁuﬂm
qnfsﬁun_s.plmedn hesitste to contact me. 1 reserve the right to revisc or amend my
opinion in thy'event information, documentation or evidence becomes available.

/e \
Kelth J. Stephan, Sr.
ASE Certified Technician

KEITH 1. STEFHAN, SR. FORENSIC AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

EhLE=-0TS-S0Ha

[ PROGRESSIVE
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Page 1 of 1

CuDL Issue List
ISSUE LIST
. Laut;l&ﬂhs ' Name/ vin/ Model Year and Vehicle  lssue
lssue Status Dess re. e e
| 32000 1FTEF1 aNoTU 195 F-sERIES o
RENTALLLOANER - AENTALLOANER 1455663810

CLOSE)  penuEsT

thaeom 1FTEF ano T 996 F-SERIES
CLOSED - REQUESTING AWA 1456663619
1732000 sFTEF1anoT I 05 F-oErees
CLOSED DEALERSHIP - WORKMANSHIP 1455662619

1FTEF14N0 F-SERIES

1272511930
CLGSED AWA - WITHIN CATERIA, AECUESTING AWA 135560

FrL9-0-50-c0ua




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of |

All Action Petaily for Fyae

Print
VIN: 1 Yeoar; 1995 Model: FSEAIES Case; 1455383618
Name: Dwmer Strbua: Origina WSIr: 1056
Bymplon AANS, BHIFT EFFORTS MLLTIPLE SEARS Primary P
Reason Dage: RENTALEOAMNEFR - RENTALLOANER AECUEST Secondary Phone:
|zmua Typa: 03 CONCERN famum Stetus: CLOSED
Inlisl Customer Contact
Action: VEHICLE DOES NOT HAVE ANY EDANER PROVISION, DEALER POLICY
Dewles: 01249 BROWN-DAUBFOAD-LINCDLN-MEACURY Origin Dea¢: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometer: 45000 M Comm Type: MAL
Analyet Hama: CARCLYN BROWN Anstyst CEROVWNAZ
Action Dgte: 0170372200 Action Time: 11.28.59.583 Action Data: No

Commenta CUSTOMER SAYS: WOULD LIKE A LOANER YBH WHILE THE VEH IS N FOR SERVICE. PER CUSTOMER,
DEALER SAYS: NONE GAC ADVISED: - VEHCLE DOES NOT HAVE ANY LOANER PROVISIONS - DEALERSHIP MAY PROVIDE
THIS BERVICE - DOCUMENTED , FORWARDED iNFO TO CRM/SERV MGH - AEQUESTED CRWSERY MGA CONTACT
CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYE INFERENCE CASE 10: 4040

Action: AWA PO7 OFFER - ACCEFTHED BY CUSTOMER

Deadar: 01249 BROWN-DAUSFCRD-LINCOLN-MERCURY Orlgin Dase: DEALEA
QOdomeler: 45000 MI Comm Type: MAIL

Anslyst Name: BROWN-DALS FORD C Anglyat 18484

Action Date: NAY000 Action Tire: 02.57.10.750 Action Detx No
Comments NO GOMMENTS AVAILABLE

GyLe-DHEea-cada




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page | of ]

AN Action Detalls for lssua

——— -

Print

VK1 Yaar: 1998 Mudel: F-SERIES Cosn; 1435833615
Onmer Status: Original WBD: 1906-06-04
UPSHIFT DELAYED nmryn_

Rznscn Dees: AWA - WIFHIN CRITERIA, REGUESTING AWA Satondary

instis Typa: 03 COMCERN lesus Status- O] OSED

initial Costomar Conltact

Actlon: ADVESE CUST INFD WILL BE SENT TD DLR; CONTACT CRM

Desler: 012449 BROWN-DAUBFCRD-LINGOL N-MERCURY Ordgin Dascs 'S CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocomeber: 4500 W Comm Type: MAL

Annlyel Naxwc CAROLYN BROWN Analyst: CBROVWIN4G

Action Dato: 01/33/2000 Action Tlme: 11.30.04.501 Action Data: No

Comnsuts CUSTOMER 8AYS: THE VEH WAS TOWED ON DEC 26TH TO BE SERVICED —REPAIRS WERE DONE AND THE
REPAIRS WERE NOT EFFECTIVE =THE TRANS IS COMPLETELY GONE NOW —THE VEH WAS OVER HAULED. —WOULD
70 KNOW IF FORD WiLL PROVIDE ASISTANCE, —=THE YEH I3 AT ANOTHER DEALER. —WAS TOWED TO BROWN DAUB
FORD. ==FEEL 5 THE WORK WAS NOT DONE EFFECTIVELY AT THE OTHER DEALER, m=WOLIOLD L BE
AEEMBURSEMENT FOR THE MONEY TOWARDS THE REPAIR, PERA CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE GAG ADVISELY: -
WARRANTY HAS EXPIHED - FORWARDED INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHIP FOR FINANCLAL CONSIDERATION -
RECQUEGTED CRMWSERY MGH CONTACT GLISTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESE DAYS =—THE DEALER WILL |NSTRUCT CUST A3
TO WHETHER OR NGT THEY WIL ASBIST ==CUST WILL BE RESPONSIELE FOR THE REPAIRS IF THERE IS NOT DEALER
ASSISTANCE -=NO RECALL OR ESP TO COVER REPAIRS. INFERENGE CASE ID: 2365

Action: AWA P07 OFFER - ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER

Dealsr: (1248 BROWN-DAUBFORD-LINCOLN-WERGURY Orighn Deag: DEALER
. Odomater- 45000 M Comm Type: MAIL

Analyst Name: BROWN-DAUB FORD ¢ Analyst: 8484

Action Date: 011132000 Aclion Tlms: 02.55,15.005 Action Data: No

Comments NO COMMENTS AVAILABLE

SriS-IT-CRe-GouE
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Customer Data Link - CuDL Page l of 1

All Actian Detalls for lssue

®

VIN: Yoar: 1005 Maodel: F-SERIES Case: 1455893619
Owrier Siatus: Oviginal WED: 1996-06-04

Symplom Daac: Primary Pho
Reascn Desez DEALERSHIP - WORKMANSHIP Secondary
lesus Type: 02 IWNFOHWATION lapun Stalus: CLGSED

Action: APOLOGIZE FOR DEALER POLICY: AEFER BACK TO DLA

Desler: 0249 BROWN-DAUBFORD- INCOLN-MERCURY Origin Desc: L3 CONCERN CASE RASE
Dclomelor: {5000 M Comm Type: MAN

Analyst Nate: CAROLYN BROWN Analyyt: COROWNGG

Acllan Daber 01/03/2001 Actlon Time; 11.30.04,175 Action Date: Mo

MGR FOR FURTHER ASSISTANGE —SPEAK WITH SEFVICE MGR TQ DISCUSS COMPENBATION. =FORD DOES NOT
COVER WORKMANSHIP ISSUES —~DEALERS NEEDS TO BE PAID FOR WORK THEY FERFORM. INFERENGE CASE I 4487

%
i
:




Customer Data Link - CuDL

All Action Details for less

Page ! of 1

gl
Ownar Status: Original

Symphas Dess: AUTO TRANS NO ENQAGEMENT
Resson Doac: AWA - WITHIN CAITERIA, REGUESTING AWA

ingue Type: 03 CONCERM Fasue Stglus: CLOSED

laltial Custowes Contact:

Action: ADVISE CUST RFO WILL BE SENT TD DER; CONTACT CHM

Dealer: 00086 RON BOATNICK FORD, ING, Origin Deme: 1S CONCERN CASE BASE
Dddownalarn ME874MI Comm Typa: PHONE

Analyet Name: LEONARD MCGALL Analyst |MCCALL

Acllon Dale: 127271939 Aclion Time: 12 20,40 538 Action Data- Mo

Comments CUSTOMER BATS:EETH&SHOFEEEEEUHDHHEGEAHEFEHGUBTMERDEHEHSAYB:ATDE&EH
NOW CAG ADVISED; - WARRANTY HAS EXPIRED - FORWARDED INFORMATION TG THE DEALERSHP FOR FINANCIAL
nmsnERATmu-mmmnmmmmzmmmmmmnsnm

Action: AWA P08 OFFER - ACCEFTED BY CUSTOMER

Dealer: 00098 RON BORTNICK FORD, ING. Ovigir: Deac: DEALER
Ddomater: 44874 M| Cormmn Typa: PHOME

Analyst Mame: RON BOHTMICK FOANG Anglyst F27048

Action Date: 12/90¢{393 Action Tine: 13.30.24. 242 Action Data- Mo

Comments CUSTOMER ACCEPTED P06 AWA REFAR TO TRANS.

Bl
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Feriparmenme § Lm0 Jon . AT AIDEEP 11T MY oo 2672
. o o o L P, Box 712
Ot Moliney, L4 SR303-0712
EEYY 3 AT PRSI
WOV, RGN, SO
May 25, 2005
Ford Motor Compary Q \;\\)
PO Box 6248
Deerborn MI 48126 1
RE: {(ur Claim No: l, FORZ m[ﬂh:?“:'-'“umhv £
Our [nsured: _ o '
Dade of Loss: 12/13/04 - SUR = % 2005 1
EMC Payment —— $11,82736 L
Deductible: $500.00 e v
Total Payment: $12,32736 | BEHES N Dhriaes
To Whom k May Concern:
This letter is to advise you of cur sobrogation rights and interests in the shove accident. Our
inveetigation indicates legal responsibility on behalf of your company.
. ‘We have made payment 40 our insured under our policy coverages and are locking to you for

recovery of this amomnt. Our documentation is enclosed.

Pleass forward your draft to us in the amount of $12,327.36. Thank you for giving this matier
your prompt attertion.

5L 9-0580-c0Ha

. Ermgicyars kirlval Casually Compegny EMGC Relnaramea Sompany Farrn gurd SRy Inmumsncs Companmy N
EMC Mytcnal s ©ompany ERAG Al Sarvices, inc. Haamilion Muisl Insurance Compay L]
EMNCAACO mmsiawe EMNC Undararieds, LLC Hinola EMCASCE FHarfrd [

EMNG Propanty & Casualty Company Dakcris Fire Ingurancs Somemany Lin on Inaumnes Company of Feoddanca
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Measage Pape 1 of 3

FORD MOTOR GOMPANY
RECENED
TLAIME UM F
1

, RPR 87 2005 |

QFFICE OF THE
{__GEMERAI SounsEL  }

Thank you for your prompt response. Per our tel. conversation, | have been retained by St.
Paul Travelar's Insurance Company o pursue a subrogation action arising out of a fire which

started in & 1997 Ford F 150.
Pursuant to your raquest, the follawing information is provided;

Claimant name {owner of vehicle and home): -

ER3S-P0s-LC-ATS8

4272005




Message Page 2 of 3

Date of loss; 3/7/2005

Vahicle model & Year & the 17 digit vehicle identification number: 1957 Ford F 150 .
VIN # 1FTDF1728VN

Brief description of the Incldent: -yeard a sound in his garage and opened the door
to see what was happening. He saw fire coming from the truck. He opened the the garage
door to fry and drive the car out of tha garage, but the flames were, by that time, making their
way into the driver's area. The fire spread and bumedi I home.

The dweliing address: m

Pleasa contact me a soon as possible upon recelpt of this email 30 we may arrange a fime
for your C & O axpert to come fo the scene to mest with our representative and detarmine
what steps need to be taken and what evidence needa to be preserved. We would like to
compiete this on scene investigation no later than the middle to end of next week: earfier if

possible,

Please have your C & C expert contact me dirsctly, or you may feal frea to arrangs the time
directy with my office.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation,
Craig M. Greene

KRAMER, GREEN, ZUCKERMAN,
GREENE & BUCHSBAUM, P.A.

4000 Hollywood Boulevard, Sulte 485 South
Hollyweod, FL 33021

Office Telephone: 954-666-2112

Offica Facsimila: 954-981-1605

This e-mail message may contzin legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you ars
not the intended raciplent{z), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message
to the: Infended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissamination, distibution or
copying of this s-mail measage is strictly prohibited. If you have received thls message In arror,
please immediately notify the sender and delete this a-mafl message from your computar.

E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to ba secure or error-free as infarmation could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplste, or contain viruses. The
gender tharefore daes not accept tiability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this
mesasge which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. if verification is required please

request a hard-copy version.

From: Mortan, Shawn {S.L.} [mallte: snoronl @ford .com)
Sent Tuesday, April 26, 2005 1:36 PM
To: Cralg Geeene
Cc: Norton, Shawn (5.L.)
Eno=-805-1 C-G T35
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Mesange Page 3 of 3

Subject: 1997 F-150 dwelling fre

Craig,
Per aur conversation earlier today, please submit a letter of representation to our

of fices with the following information:

Claimant name (owner of vehicle and home)

-Date of loss,
-Vehicle model & Year & the 17 digit vehicle identificotion number,

-Brief description of the incident and
-The dwelling eddress

Once we get this information, a claim will be set up in our system, and T can have our
outside expert. Newell Investigative Services, Inc.. call you to set up the inspection

arrangements,
Fax and phone numbers are below the signature line,
Thanks,

Ms. Shown L. Narton
Claims Analyst / Litigation Agsistant
OGC - Product Litigation

- PTW300

313/322-3269 phone
313/845-4089 fax

W—-ﬂ’?

472772005
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BEGINNING OF GONTAGT
O&/05/2005 VOICE OF THE C-USTE}HEFI TRACKING SYSTEM 08.00.04
- OaC ISSUE CASE NBR: 1600431595
HREGION: 21 A ZONE: G2 OPENED: O0BRR/2005
VIN: ‘rFI'D)Hm% ENGINE; 2 VEKTYPE: 7 CLOSED:  O0BAR/2005

LAST MAME: STATUS: CLOSED
LAST| - ersruon: [

ADDRESS:

CITY- STATE: sC 2P: -

HOME PHONE:

MODEL YEAR: MODEL: F150 4X2 SUPERCAB FICKUP
MILEAGE: 1
DEALEANAME:  MCLAUGHLINMOTORS|  SALESCODE:  F21312 PEA 01080
REASON CODE:  0732LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE
SYMPTOMS: 704100 FINE/SMORE VISIBLE FLAME
ORIGIN: CACIS8 - USCONGERN CASE BASE COMMUNICATION:PHONE | FORD MOTOR ZGhan™ |
ACTION: 705 - CONTACT ADVANCED TO OGC pecewen
DOGUMENT: ANALYST: GPARRIS CHUMSIE PARRIS ,
TE: 06/08/2005 TIME: 16.40.43 ; JUN 957005
AGTION DATAIGOMMENTS: ;-
OFFICE OF THE i
GUSTOMER SAID: -CUST STATED THE VEH GAUGHT ON FIRE WHILE PAR LSENERAL COUNBEL

KED QN THE CAR PORT. -DATE : 117,04 TIME: ABDUT B AM -LOCAT

KON : PARKED IN THE YARD. -THE HOLISE WAS DAMAGED FROM HEAT A
MDD SMOKE | AMOTHER VEH WAS DAMAGE AND THE AREA WHERE THE CAR
WAS PARKED ON THE CAR PORT. -THEAE WAS NO PERSONAL INJURIES
. -FIRE POUICGE REPORT WAS FILED \WITH THE LEE COUNTY FIHE DEP

T. -INSURANCE CLAIMS WAS NOT FALED BECAUSE THE YEH OMNLY HAD
LIABILITY INSURANCE. -THE YEH WAS TOTALLED QUT _ -CUST STATE

D HE HAS AN ART!ICLE FHOM THE USA TODAY STATING THAT THESE TR
UK MYSTERKUSLY CATCGH OM FIRE. 45 SEEXKING FMC TO CLAIM RES
PONSIBILITY FOR THE CALISE OF THE FIRE S0 THAT HE DOES NOY HA

¥E TO GET INVOLYED IN A CLASS ACTION SUIT.AS ALLEDGING FNG
RESPOMNSIBLE FOR THE FIRE DUE TO A PRODLCT DEFECT. NB: CALLE

A I3 REQUESTING THAT HE BE CONTACTED INSTEAD QN HIS BROTHER
-DEALERA SAID: DLRS NAME:MOMNECRC ADVISED: -1 WILL FORWARD THI

S INFORMATION TO THE FOHD OGO DEFARTMENT, YOLU Wil BE CONTAC
TED WITHIN 3-6 BUSINESS DAYS.-ADVISED CUST THAT THE VEH WAS
NOT ASSIGNED TO HIS BROTHER AS THE CURRENT OWHNER .CSR ASSIGN
ED THE ALE TO CUST MAME.

CONSUMER AFFAIRS DGG/2005 FAXOGIN EAOS—AES-LC-BT88







STATE FARLM
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State Farm Insurance Companies

Po Box 3810 7 4910 29™ Ave.
_ Meridian, MS. 39303
October 29, 1603 601-693-2789 F-601-485-913%
Ford Motor Company
Paridane Fovwers Weal
Snite 400 _
3 Parklane Blvi.
| =
RE: Claim Nom crmm e
Ouwr I NOV 0 3 2003
Date of Loss; 10/27/03 _ )
‘Vehicle: 1598 Ford Ranger pickup et S

Serial Nomber: 1FTYRI

Dear Gentlemen:

The identified vehicla is insured by State Farm Mutual Autamobile Insvrance Company.
This vchicle experienced a fire loss which we feel is a result of a defect.

State Farm would Eke ta give you an apportaniry to inspect the vehicke and give yon
advance notice of our potential subrogation claim.

Pleass contact me st 601-693-788R o set up a time for yonr mspection.

8incar
\07
AWV
Renee Powsll 10 \ '{%«ﬂ-ﬁ
Claim Representative
(B01) 893-2788 - \0\_%
8tate Farm Mutual Automobile Ingurance Company £ \} \p







~ Alistate’

M. 0. BOX 108238
IkVING LE 2T )

b
ALLSTATE INSLRARLE CUNPARY ‘\jé L/L/ SH/ DS /98

vB3OR 3V4-4240

RECDRwnn 40 .
BEEIYED ayp 13 Mg
By e
FGRD MUTUR GEMERAL CLLRCILs Aiih: CLMs
X aRKLaNE BLYD STE AUG T 6 2004
BEARBGKR WD 48128

OFFICE OF THE

OUk IWVESTIGATIUN INDILATES THAT YOUR IRSURED ®AS RESFUONSIBLE

FOR THIS L3F.

SIRLE WE hAVE ALREADY MADE A SETTLEMERT RIvh ObLR FGLICYHULDEK,
THE Craim Haf BEEN ASVIGMNED T0 Jf. COFIES OF HE FImMs. PAFERS
RELATIKG TG ¥HE LUSS ARE ENCLUGSED.

FLEARE ACLEPT THIE cEVTER AY NOTICE OF OUR SUBRODGATION CLmis.
FLEASE FUREnED YOULK PaYMENT RETh GUK LLAilm SNUMBEK TU:
ALLEYTATE FATHENT PROCEMSING CEMIER
F.O0. BOX ZE32E57
Dachy, TH, #S222-725¢

DIRECT ARY GThER LURRESFPORBERCE 50 THE ADDRESS mi SHE 0¥
OF FHIS LEVIER.

SERCERELY,
SUBROGAYION Cosin REF

ALLITATE ThaULRARCE LLEMPaNY CBF: L

L

YOUR FILE NOD.
Ylbhk TRILDEED -
ADDRELS :

DEARBLURK hiL -

OUR CLaiM NI,
OUR INSLRED

LYY DATE P DSSLIS0Y
————
LiikAy ik :
o7 W FULTON, RAaND Rarily i READ Ra-ibY M

ANGUNT OF LUSS: #mihﬁﬂ‘ ERBS-005-LC-5768

T eul
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- 7 May1,2004

. INRE:  Alistate Claim HM
S HE&A Filo No. 04
: _ Dete Receijved: ﬁ 11, 2004

* . This repait s predicated upon the request of Ms, Velma Biggers, Allstate Claims
" Representative, to conduct an Investigation into ith special referenva

“to the fire loss of a 1999 Ford, Renger.
ECRETARY OF STATE;
. Through the Secretaty of Staté, the following informetion was obtained:

1999 FORD
13 PICKUF
07/23/2002 24‘?142{130392 RANGER 63496 A

s earc

spUTL muu:rs TO SURVIVOR*

Bamc ONE - .

PO BOX 37264 07/22/2002

LOUISVILLE KY 40237

_REGISTRATION INFORMATION:

NYGEL. +#] FLATE™" PE-RENEWAL **BRIDGE**
- 11402/2004 B-325-367-115-843 -

MI808 _ .

- INSPECTION:

© OmMay 12, 2004 at 4:00 p.m., this Investigator arrived a1 649 West Fuitoa tu Grund
. Repida, to conduct an investigation into the fire koss of 4 (999 Ford, Ranger,

Ends-00s-LC-8T81




Onge 2 the scene, a close !mpwtmn provided the following Informetion:

" “Renger, black In colir, Yehicle Identification Number IFTYRHICLX

Cdad. 9. 2006 S:10AN RERADON & ASSOC. L Nostes B3

INRE:  Allgtete Claim Nl

- H&A Flle No. 04-0850VF-
May 1%, 2004 s

Page2

‘SEE ENCLOSED INVESTIGATION REPORT

rﬂmmlmﬁngmtmmrdmlmphnmmuphawmtakmmd ae snciosed.

. QRIGIN m-. Qg USE m- VESTIGATION:

Om May 12, 2004 &t 4:00 p.rn.l-ihl: Investigator artived at Steve's Tattoo, 649 Weat Fulton i::.
Qrand Raplds, t¢ conduct an origin and cause investigation it the 9% Ford,

Upon artiving at the facility, the véhiste is Jossted in nn unseoured ot and is identified by its
vehicle identification number located in the area of the windstdeld and desh.
Initisl ohservations reveal avidence of & flte 1 have originated within the prasenger

comparbment, that extended to the melting and crecking of etl of the window glass, to include the
sanroof. The fire further extended to blistering of the painted surfaces of the cab and heod

‘clasest the cowl, further pertinlly consumed the fiberglass cop closest the rear window.

The examination ﬁftlm fu:l tank, .i"ill tube and fusl cap reveals all are ntact, and there is no

evidence of smy foel leakeye. Th::xm'mnﬁmofth:unﬂﬂsidtrwnlsitia Free of any fire

origin.

The inspection of the bed of e truck roveals it is fatact, and there is 10 svidence of any fire
oright. - . b A '

'Aithisﬁ:m,mhyiiﬁinﬁﬂﬂuthu engine compertmant, wheraupon exsmining same, no fire

dmmage Is present. Priot to this Investigator's errival, the battery was removed The
examination of the fluid levels reveals all are within a safe range. After completing an
inspection of flx engine compartmant, na evidence of any fire origin could be found.

At this time, the inspéctinn is foersedito the ceb area, where partial consumption of hoth front

meuta is noted. A substantial amount of the combustible armrest [s remnaining, which was in the
down positian, The examination of the area behingd the fronl sears roveals high buming present,

 upd there is evidence of two uftermarket speakers wired direct, uiilizlng speaker wire. into’ the
~fctory reer sperkers, The examination reveals to evideoce of ahy fite origin.
INRE: Alistate Claim No. G

H&A File No. 04-0850VF
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‘May 19, 2004
Paged

- Atthis time, the examingtion i3 focuacd to both fiont floar areas, whereupon elsaning out same,
the remains of a peir of pants is found in the right front floor area. Upon removing same, the
‘carpeting, padding and floor mat ate Intact, The cxamination of the driver floor area revenls the
_ i ,pnddiugmdﬂuurmmlnmta:welt,-Funhcr.th:padsfu:th:uhw:h,bmkumd

" scgalerator pedals are basically intact, end there i3 no evidence of my low burning, The
cxaminaticn of the ignition switch and essoclated wiring roveals a substantial mount of
combustibles still surrounding the switch, the wiring reveals exposure fire damege only, and bo
-evidence of any cleotrical faiture could be found and utiributed to ihe cause of the fire.

“The examination of the dashbossd rovoels conibustibles semaining on the driver's side and
- r's side, with partial conaumption noted in the cener, The inspectlon of the radio
reveals it is factory, combustibles remain to the rear of the radic, and the asscciated wiring is

' partially void of insulation and combuistibles stfl remain at the connection.

‘The examination continues, and the heavier gauge wiring in the center of the dashboard, which
traveled to the heater sod afr conditioning controls, reveals it is void of msulation and no
. pombustibles remein at the gonpectiona. The examination further reveals the center humpftunnel
" revesls carpeting and padding intact as well. The examination firther reveals the ashiruy iotact
and thete is no evidence of any snoking meterlal in same. The examination fizther ravenls
. conbustible silencer pad still intact on the interior of the Arewnil/bulkhead,

The examination of the steering mlimm reveals fire damnge present, pointing towsrd the right or
passenger's.side. o *
. At this time, after completing the abbvnﬁ;speminn and exarrination, it is the opinion of this
_ Investigstor thgt the fire originated within the venter dashboard, and at this time, the

o AToviow s itle inft ion indicates-that the 1999 Ford, Ranger was tranaferred into the
. name ﬂ% in Girand Rapids. The
socured {nterest is liste as Bank Onc, end the Michigan license plate of NYGEL was not due to
expire until November 2, 2004. The driver’s license number listed on the registration i-

. IN RE: Aflzsate Ciat No. [N

H&A File Mo, 04-0850VF
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Fage 4

NICE YINASSIST:

A review of the tVICB Vinessist indiﬂﬁi:ﬁ that the 1999 Ford, Ranger, XL, 4 x 2, plckup truck is
:qi},l.ipjmd with a 2.5 liter, four cylinder engine, and was assembled in Louisville, Kentucky,

ALL DATA SYSTEM:
A aearal of the All Data System pmdmd mght rut:nlls and upon review, none were found to

_ pmmnt-uth:ﬁr:mqunauon.

A farther search was uundunta& ut‘ the technical a:mce bultetins and upun roview, Tone were
* found to pertaia to the fire in question.

WY '_;; ¥4

A search of the Natlonal mh'ﬁfﬂ.}' Traffic & Bﬁfat;r Administration, Rocell Database, produced
flve records and upon review, zone were fovnd to pertain to the fre in question.

GRAND RATIDS FIRK DEPARTMENT:
A scarch of the Grand Rapids Fire Department Records Section produced Incident #4006227.
- Acgording 1o this veport, the Grend Rapids Fire Department responded to a Bre alarm on May 7,
2004 at 4:00 n.m., on & vehicls fire located at 649 Fulton in Grand Repids, The area of erigin in
- listad s operator/passenge: aran of trapapartation equipment, The heat source, itern first ignited

and type of material first ignited ave all listed as undetetmined., The cause of ignition is fsted aa
cause undstermined after tnvestigaticn. The vehicte is identificd as a 1999 Pord, Ranger, bearing

" Michigan lmensa plate NTGEL.

On May (2, 2004 2t 11:10 e.m., Investigator John Adams conducted an interview wid i
iﬂtleﬂo!du, named lnsured 2ud last operator of the vehicle prior to the fire, [t was
lemrned thet the fire ocowred on May 7, 2004 at 4:00 &.m., while parked at 649 West Fulton in
Grand Repids. Subsequently, a passing motorist contacted %11, and the Grend Rapids Fire
IRE:  Allstate Clalm Nolil o
H&A File No. 04-0850VF.
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‘May %, 2004
Poge 3

Department respended in approximately five to ten minute) and extinguished the firo involving
the 1999 Ford, Ranger, eqoipped with a four _uylindw engine.

ﬁ vehicle was purchased ussd'in July of 2002 from Jack Keller Ford on Alpine Steet in Grand
ids. No warranty was in effect at the time of the purchase, and no extended warranty waa
ever purchased. :

Recent service work pecformed 10 the vehicla includad the replacement of the slip yoke in
Noveraber of 2003, by a frlend at his house.

At the time of the fire, the Fucl tank was onc-helf Fult, end the last persen to heye entered the
engine compartment s I check the oil. Off changes ars secured svery 3.000
railes and oil is added on éccasion- o

Prior to the five, there were no mechanical or electrical problems experiencad. The mileage ot
the time of the purchase was approximately 68,000 miles and the mileage at the time of the fire
Togs was weil over 100,000 miles. Slnce ownership, no recall notices, campeigns or
correspondence have been Tecdived from the menufacturcr. [T+ smoke end was
amoking in the vehicle prior 1o exiting same. ' '

Aftermarket acccasories added to the vehi utilizing

yehicle had been involved iz at

w into the reer speakers, Since gwhership.
et in Jenuary of 2003, and Allstate serviced the claim. Parts replaced on the vehicle
Included the front bumper; passenger quarter panc], passenger front fender, the grill fhe header

' igiial housing. No paits were replnced on the engine.

-

panel, passenget’s S : ight-and furn i

-

At the time of the fire, the vehicle had bi

In a short scenario, d that he parked the vehicle at his residence, which is
alac the tattoo shop, at approxamately 0:30 p.m, He weat to bed at 1:30 a.m., and was
awikened by the fire department at approximately 4:00 am. Upon looking ouside, he found
that the vehicle had been involved in o five, The firemen belisved the probable ceuse wes
eiectrical, originating withic the dashboard, however, [ hes vo idea as to the probable
cauh.. 3 .-

A 1987 Cadillac limousine packed nm-tb'_ﬂ:in Ranger sustained heat damage o the vinyl top and
blistering 1o the paint. mm a substantiel emourt of miscollapeous tools in the
bed of the truck, which were by fire. Further, the tattoo shop hay 24 howr video

DIRE: I
Hé&A File Mo, ] :
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ITATE FARNM

State Farm Insurance Companies

I!llllﬂ!*

Conrafized Totel Loss Lini

P.C. Box 122
June 5, 2005 CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQD Concordeils, PA 183210122
Ford Motor Co. e
Parklane Towere W., Suite 400 FORD MOTOR BIMPEE
3 Parklane Blvd. S
Deerborn, MI 48126-25468 1 n
‘ o JUN 1S 05

e Lt

i
1
1
i fe
i gENERAL COUNSEL

EE: (Claim Number: _
Date of Loee:
Our Inesured:
Claimant Name: (2000 Ford Explorer
Fiie Number-: VIN 1FMZIT73EQ

—

Dear Sir:

The identified wehicle is insured by State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Co., This vehicle experienced a fire. State Farm would
like te give you an opportunity to inspect the wvehicle and give
you advance actice of ocur potential subrogation claim. Please
contact me at 1-88B8-713-4654 Bxtn, 4653 to get up a time for your
inepecticn.

Sipcerely, °

Chery]l Derrico Ext 4553
Claim Repreeentative
{888) T713-4654

Btate Farm Mutnal Automobile Insurance Company

EROS-B0s-LC-8T12

HOME QFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINGIS 61710-0001
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HANNAH, COLVIN & PIPES, L.L.P.
ATTORNETS AT LA
2051 SITVERSIDE DRIVE, SLTTE 260
BATEIN ROLIGE, LEHISIANA T0E0
TELEPFHONE: {225 766-8240
FACERAILE: (225] 768-5545

MICRAEL I COLYIN VI
. RANRM TR . i

KE M, REEVES ' May. 103 2085
JIJITR‘N [F. RANKES £

DORIE k. ARADIE*
¥ i1 rrbriuc! w T

Ms. Shawn L. Norton

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Tower West, Suite 300
Three Parklane Boulevard
Dezrborne, Michigan 48126-2568

Re:  State Farm Claim #:
Insureds;
Location:

New Orleans, LA -
Date of [oss:

Our File No.: M

Dear Ms. Norton:

HAMK 5 HAWNAH
951 - 195

Ry

——
=

\_J

Please be advised that I have been retained by State Farm Fire & Casualty Company in
connection with damages sustained as a result of a fire which occurred on My 4, 2005, at the
residence of its insurcds, John and Paula Bome in New Orleans, Louisiana. According to State
Farm’s investigation, the fire originated in a 1 999 Forg Expedition, that was parked upder the carpart
of the above mentiobed residential dwelling. As a result of the fire, the residential dwelling and the

vehicle sustained substantial property damage.

The remnains of the vehicle have not yet been removed from the fire scene, which is located
at the above-referenced address, However, I do expect that the vehicie will be removed from the fire
scene by the early part of next week, and safe-guarded at a storage facility. If you wish to schedule
en inspection of either the fire scene or the vehicle, please call me upon your immediate receipt of

this correspondenve, so that we may make the Decessary armangements,

By way of this correspendence, State Farm Fire & Casualty Company is placing Ford Motor
Company on immediate notice of thiz claim as they are seeking full reimbursernent of payments

made or to be mede 1o or or hehalf of its insureds, John and Paula Bome.

EAQS-RER-L C-BTT3




Ms, Shawn L. Netton
. May 10, 2005
Page 2

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this matier further, please call.
Very truly yours, 7
: -

%;"; . 7 - 9/
W. Ransom Pipes
WRP
cc: (cim No

ERBS-00S-LE-8TT4
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June 7, 2005
Hiomin P |:5g
Ford Moter Company
Attn: Consumer Affaits Division ’m—ﬁa——mm
MD-INE B i oAV ER
PO Box 6248 f Y
Dearbomn, MI 48126 i JUN I3 2005
!
’I GF?'IEFELE l.'..‘.quHE
RE:  Cw Claim No.: mmm 8 970-2213 eSS COUNSEL
Our Insured:

D¥L: Crolober 24, 2004
Amount of Demages: $7,361.10 {incluea $500.00 deductible)

Desr SirMadam,

Please be advised that the above referanced file has been reassigned to me. COUNTRY ™ Insurance & Financial
Services ig bandling the above-referenced matier oty behalf of Modemn Service Insurance Company

Please address alt future correspondence on this matter to me at:

COUNTRY ™ Insurance & Financinl Services

Antn: Subrogation Unit

P.O. Box 2100

Bloomington, 1llinois 61702.

If you are making payment on this matter, plegse make draft payable to MSL

M you have any questions, please call me ar 1-309-821-2958. My office hours are
6:00 a.m. tn 2;30 pn. CST Monday through Priday.

Sincerely,

Cﬂlﬂ‘iTRY Imnnn: and Financial Servicea®

GLIS-0T-ERe-Ekd

Clams Adrminigtetor. COUNTRY* Insurence & Finarclal Sarvican
PO Boa 2100, Bloomington, KL &170Z22H00
Muhm! Sardce Casualty Insurance Company | Modam Servia insurance Cormpeny | M= Pryfemred inauranca Campany

MEG080-00 (5-04)
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. Attn: Shewn Norton
Ford Motor Company
Parkiane Towers West Suite 300
Three Parklane Boulevard

Dearborm, Michigan 48126-2568

May 6, 2005
RE: DOL: April 12,2005  Vehicle: 2001 F-150

Dear Shawin Norton:

I have been a Ford owner since 1979, at 15 years of age. First vehicle was a Ford F-150.
Ovor the last 26 years I bave always owned Fords, Curvently 1 own the Ford 2001 Super

Ceb F-150 in. question and a 2003 Ford Expedition,

I have always been satisfied and trmsted Ford products. It is unfortunsbe thet o April 13,
Eﬂﬂﬁmytuakcmghtmﬁreduemnmmﬂmlmrﬂiwhd:,mdmgmﬂu
ingyrance compeny's fire expeat, was defective. [ feel that Ford is respensible for my
lose.

1 do not wish to make a claim against vy insrance conmpemy in fear my peemiams witl

increase. I would have to make two claims on oy insurance, one againet my bomecowners
. & one agatust moy aato. In addition, nry inserance will not cover the damage doae to nry

neighbor’s vinyl fence; thin woald be an out of pocket cxpense for me.

Dwmhvnmnmm&mm“mmmmm

I hope that we are sblc to sctile this matter as soon as possible, My wife & I have

kids and are expecting our fourth, Our chikiren are unxble to play ontside doe to the glass

and other debris from left by the fire.

Please comtact me as soon ax possible with a response. My bigpest concern at this point is
to remowe the vehicle and have it replaced. Please contact me by phone &t

983-804-6827 or by fax 985-580-2200. I hope my confidence in Ford will be restored by
your actions.

Sincerely,

600 Wortham Way
Houma, LA 70360




CuaDL Fssue List Page 1 of 1

ISSUE LIST
Last Handling Daief Name/ vin/ .
. lssua Status Cass No. Model Year and Vehlcle Line  Issua Type
18005 1FYRWGTWS KOS 2001 F-SERIES 10
CLOSED LEGAL - ACCIDENT ! FIRE AYTBA1E55

LLIf=0TGAR~5aH3

I




Customer Dats Link - CuDL Page | of 1

All Actian Details for lasue
@ Pan
ViN: q Yaar: 2001 HWocel: F-SERIES Cese: 387847055
MNamyx Cwner Status: Original WaD-
Symptom : FRE/SMCKE VISIBLE FLAME Prinsary Phaone:

Renson Dese: LEGAL - ACCICENT f FIRE Secondary Phone:

e Type: 10 0GC lazus Stalua: CLOSED

Action: CONTACT ADVANCED T GGC

Deslar: 05455 TERREBONNEFORD Origin Dese: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odamater: 70000 M Comm Type: PHONE

Analyst Npme: DONNA GERO Analyet: DAERD

Action Date: 0472512005 Action Time: 10.11.01.183 Action Dakm; Mo

Camments CUSTOMER SAID: =THE VEH GAUGHT ON FIRE AND BURNED THE GARAGE ALS0=DAMAGE WAS DONE TO
THE NEKGHBOUR'S FENGE ALS0= GONTAGTED THE INSURANCE COMPANY BUT 12 IS TAKING A LONG TME TD ADDRESS

= THE VEH IS NOT REPAIRABL F= CUST D3 CONTAGT THE WELURANCE COMPANY= CUST RECEIVED THE RECALL
LETTER 05528 BUT THE LR COULD NOT TAKE Hikk [N WHEN HE CONTACTED THE DLR.CRC ABVISED: [ WILL. FORWARD
THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD DGC DEPARTMENT. YOI WILL BE CONTACT ED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.

Action: CONTACT ADVANCED TO 0GC
Degler: 06486 TERAERONNEFORD Origir Denc: 'S CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocdometer; 70000 M Comm Typa: PHONE
Analyet Mame: DONNA GERC Analyst DGERD
. Action Daie: 04/18/2005 Acsion TTme: 00.22.07 845 Actlon Datx: No
Commants CUSTOMER SAHD: =THE VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE AND BURNED THE GARAGE ALSO=DAMAGE WAS DONE TO

THE NEIGHBOUR'S FENCE ALSO= CONTACTED THE INSUAANCE GOMPANY BUT IS 13 TAKING A LONG TIME TO ADORESS
AND HE DO NOT WANT HIS INSURANCE TO GO UP=THE BATE OF THE ACGIDENT WAS ON APAW {3TH =THE RIRE
BTARTED IN FRONT OF HiS GARAGE.-FIRE DEPT AEFORT WAS FILED= THE FIRE DARPMENT REPORT # IS NOT AVAL AS

= THE VEH IS HDTHEPMHPH.E:GUSTD!DG(MT&ETTHEI\HJH&HGEHMPM—BUETHEJEWEDTHE RECALL
LEITEREBZEBUTTHEDLRCDULDNDTTMEHMIHH'IEHHEGCHTAGTED THE DLR.CRC ADVISED: | WitL FORWARDH
THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD QGG DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 2-5 BUSINESS DAYS,

Actien: CONTACT ADVANCED TO 0GC
Dealer: 05458 TERREBONNEFORD Oxfgln Desc: LS CONCERM CASE BASE
Ocloinaler: 70000 M Comm Typec PHONE

Analyst Hane: DONNA GERO Analyst: DGERO

Action Date: 04/18/2005 Action Thme: 00.23,15.708 Acticn Datar No

Comimants CUSTOMER SAID: =THE YEH GAUGHT ON FIRE AND BURNED THE GARAGE ALSD-DAMAGE WAS DONE TO
THE NEIGHBOUR'S FENCE ALSO= CONTACTED THE INSURANCE COMPANY BUT 1515 TAKING A LONIG TIME TO ADDRESS
AND HE DO NOT WANT HIS INSURANCE TO GO LIP=THE DATE OF THE ACCIDENT WAS ON APRI 13TH =THE FIRE
STARTED IN FRONT OF HIS GARAGE ~FIRE BEPT REPORT WAS FI ED- THE FIRE DARPMENT REPCHT # IS NOT AVAIL AS
YET= THE VEH 18 NOT REPAIRABLE= CUST DID CONTACT THE INSURANCE COMPANY= CUST AECEIVED THE RECALL
LETTER 05528 BUT THE DLR COULD NOT TAKE HIM IN WHEN HE CONTACTED THE DLR.CRC ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD
THIB INFORMATION TO THE FOAD OGG DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUBINESS DAYS.

—— e e e —

RiLg-













LY~



1T PO TR O I .. :
. TR
L '




005

WAY 2 % anis
£ord Mator Company - A SR
Office of Generat Counsel e
Parklane Towers West
Three Parklane Blvd., Suike 400
Dasrbom, M| 48126

Notice of Subrogation

RE: Clatm Number: NG
Diate of Loss: 4721105
City/State of loas: Sulpher, LA
Insured
Vohicle: 2004 Ford F150 Pickup

VIN Number; tFTRX17W11

Mieage: 74,593 -

Ford Motor Company,

This natice |s ko advisa of a loss that ocoumed to our insured vehicle andfor property. The damage
was caused by electrical faiure ivolving the speed controt deacthvation switch, which is presently
under a pational safety raca¥ in octhar Ford F15{ vehicles.

Qur lnvesfigation indlcates that Ford is responsible for this loss. By virue of our payment, wa are
enfitlad to recover from the sesponsible party, Plaase consider this lefter as our demand ‘o Ford for

raimbursemant of $15,241.69,

Any settiement by Ford with Stake Farm's poficyhialder wié respect to the above described dasign
igsue must not prejudice our rights, as subrogor, and shall nat be released by the exacution of a
general release with such policyholder.

In erder ko assist you in evaluating and processing the subrogation claim we are asserting, we may
provide nonpublic personal information about our cisstomer. We: ara sharing this information i
effect administer, or enforce: a transaction authorized by the consumer. However, you are neither
authorized ner permitted to: (1) use the cusicmer infarmation we provide for any purpose other
than fo evaluate and process the subrogation claim or (2) disclose or share the customer
infarnation we previde for any purpose other than to evauate and process the subrogalign claim.

ERes-oba-LEC-6TE3




Your cooperation is appreciated. If you should hava any quasticns, o would like to setup an
appeintment to inspect evidence/salvage, pleasa foef free to contact me at (504} 731-7616 .

Sinceraly,

Bremdon Fuich

Claim Represantative

State Farm Mutual Airfomebile Insurance Company
834 South Clearview Parkway

Harahan, LA

70123

Ereiosuras

ERQS-BOS-LC-B704







G524

Mot Clnirn Ofice
T2 Nexh Male fswnew, Sulis 190

(550) £E-3500
$900._507.8101

2

3. The alleged defect s the shortn the fuse b
4 Flmmpﬂ'tmg_ﬂ:ned.
5
6.

For xcation of the defective part contact kary Mcleod Fand in Coalnga.

Lamy MclLeod Ford hae the service history

Sincerely,
=aligs g
Aletate Property-Casually Clakm Servica Organtzation

Alistate

Frano, Co 83711 Q}q:fn in good hands.

Yenice repaied at Lamy Molood Forl In

c"}éﬁd
AN
X

ERB3-005-LC-—6701







Nagaiive avallahle?

DESCRIPTION

PHOTO #

Nogalive avallable? -

DESCAIPTION

: .
.
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Alistate:

ALLSTATE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPARY
P.0. ADX 15682488
IRVING TX® T50lé&

(B00O) 3T4-H246

FORD GFFICE DF GENERAL COUNCIL/PARK LANE TOWERS W
3 PRARK LN BLVD B300
DEERDBORN MI 58126

guR INVESTIGATION INDICATES THAT YDUR IMSURED WAS RESPONSIBLE
FOrR THIS LOSS.

SINCE WE HAVE ALREADY MADE & SETVLEMENT WLTH OUR POLICYHROLDERs
THE CLAIM HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO US, COPIES OF THE FIMAL PAPEAS
RELATING TO THE LOSS ARE ENCLOSED.

PLEASE ACCEPT THES LETTER AS NOTICE OF BUR SUSROGATION CLAIM.
PLEASE FORWARD YOUR PAYMENT WITH GUR [LAIM NUMBER TO:

ALLSTATE PAYMENT PROLESSING LENTVER
P«0Oe+ BOX 227257
DALLASy TXs T5222-T25T

DIRECT ANY OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TQ THE ADORESS AT THE TCP
OF THES LETTER.

SINCERELY s

CUSTEOMER SERVICE

ALLSTATE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY IN3URANLE COMPANY CEP:G

COALINGA CA -

OUR CLAIM ND. _
QUR INSURED

LOSS DATE T 11703799

YOUR FILE HD;
Y{UR IMSURED
ACDRESS

LOCATION H
PsL SAN JDAQUIN PHARMACY SAN JOAQUIN CA

AMODUNT OF LOSS: $Te594.01
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Nationwide® #~= . m /I

On Your Side”

Nationwide Insurance + 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 = 315-453-3594
May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Parklans Towers West — Suite 300
Three Parklane Boulevard

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568 O "7

;tl:l:l: Shawn Norton ' rv KL ! .

Diear M3, Norton:

An vou will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manrger of a centralized unit that has
b&mhmdlﬁlgsubmgaﬁmclaiﬂmﬂaﬁmﬁdehasinmlﬁnsmmmbHEEIHdeﬁhh
defects since September, 2004, We also have been handling thess claims for our affiliate
company Allied since Febvuary, 2005 ¥You have hal discussions on several claims with my
associstes Kathie Styer, Lym Ellis amd Lynn Kpenck Our goal has been to establizh a positive
working relationship with your company, and to only submit claims to your company having
merit

Emhsnd}nuwﬂlﬁnimppmﬁngmﬂmiahmgardhgﬂufumchim:mhﬁngmmecmise
controt recail. Wuhavepmﬁdadaﬁstnfﬂnmnlaims,mdmppmﬁngmforuachnlﬁm
whichmuplratedmdinthumurduasmeyappmmmeﬁst Thesa claims are for the
eastem statee in our opemtion. We are waiting fir a report on our western states handled by
Allied, gnd as soon as it is availeble I will send those to you for review. As we discassed during
nnrphmmllmmyofthmclaimuwmhmdladanﬂclusad;niwtuusbeinsﬂwmlhmm
an issue with the cruise control. Therefore, on soms of those claims we did not secure a cause an
ocgin report, and the vehicles are no lomger svailable. On all claims we have provided
phomg:'aplnmﬂmﬁmatasmﬂdmiyﬂmummﬂmwmmaﬁmm

Iwmmmpmﬁmshgﬁaﬂmmmmmqudmmhwemnimdmhmd
have had an epportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3504, by fax st 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc@natiomvide.com. We look forward to coatinue working
wﬁhynumdynmtmbuﬂdingamungworkingmlnﬁunﬂﬁp.mdwnﬂdugmudumst
effactive regolutions of claims for both of our companies.

incerel memee
Y Mﬁﬂ e T
g Mebbett Lo

Scbrogation Manager

EROS-003-LC-B797
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BEGINNING OF CONTAGT X
0472712006 VOIGE OF THE GUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM _ 08.00.0%
- DGC ISSUE "CASE NBR. 1476211165
REGIOMNE 72 SAN FRANCISC ZONE- A1 OPENED:  D/26/2005
itk {FMRUTAECYZEEEMME 2 ENGINEE E = VEHTYPE: T CLOSED:  0426/2005

LAST=NHME: STATUS:
TIMLE: rrsTave: [ MI:

ADDRESS:

CIFY: ﬁﬁlﬂﬂﬂﬂ CA ZIF:
HOME PHOINE:

EXFLORER EDDIE BALJER 4X4 4 DR

I'

MODEL YEAR: 2000 MODEL:

MILEAGE: 73000

DEALER NAME FLTURE FORE SALES CODE: FF2205 P& A:
REASON CODE: 0732 LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FTIRE

SYMFPTOMS: 704145 FIRE/SMOKE VISIELE FLAME UNDERHCOOD

ORIGIN: CACKS - USCONCERAN CASE BASE COMMUNICATICON: PHOME

AGTION: 706 - CONTACT ADVANCED TO OGG

DOGUMENT: ANALYST: MLAVERNE MGGARRELL LAVERNE

DATE: D4f28/2005 TIME: 1513.40:

ACTION DATA/COMMENTS:

CUSTOMER SAID: -THE YEH CAUQHT FIHE ON APRIL 20TH-NO INJURIE
S-NO FIRE REPORAT-THE INSURAMCE COMPANY HAS BEEN CONTACTED BU
T NO CLAMM PAID OR REPAIRS YET BUT THE VEH IS TOTALLED-THE F

IRE ETARTED UNDER THE HOOD AND DAMAGED THE DRIVEWAY AT THE P
ARKING LOT AT HIS JOB WHICH HE HAS TC PAY FOR-THE VEH 15 AT

AN ALCTION YARD WHERE THE INSURANCE COMPANY TOOK IT -CUST WO
ULD LIKE FORD T0 LOOK INTO THIS IF THERE IS A AECALL OR WHAT
COULD HAVE CALSED THISDEALER SAID: NONECRC ADVISED: | WILL
FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TD THE FORD DGG DEFARTMENT. YOU WL
L BE CONTACTED WITHIM 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.

y
!

r

-

0784

FORD MOTOR

HECHEIVEDR
AR 1

APR 2 9 200%

el L

hE

EENERAL Chun. . _

CONSUMER AFFAIRS 04/27/2005 FAXOGIN L
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“Wednesday, May 18, 2005

r-F_____—__"HDIU'--:
ono RECEVEG AN |
FORD MOTOR COMPANY A 4ier% e
PARKLANE TOWERS WEST #300 MAY 31

3 PARKLANE BEVD. 12005
DEARBORN, MI 48125 I oormgeorne |

L COUNSEL

—d
Re PRODUCT DEFECT CAUSED VEHI RESULTING DAMAGES.
VIN: 1FMZUT4E)
Year: 2000
Maker FORD
Model:
Our Insured:
Address: sacRAMENTO, <[
Phone Ne.:
g Claim Nao:
Date of Loes d-19-05
Damages: $ 14,754.08

NOTICE OF SURROGATION CLATM

Mmmmmmmmﬁmmﬁmhmmmmmmm
Demand is hereby made npon you for payment of Progressive's damages and those of Progressive’s
insured.

Our investigation indicates damages to cur insured”s vehicle was a dircot result of 2 mamfacturer's defect
ar negligence on your behalf. Enclosed please find all supporting documenstation

Ploage acknowledgs receipt of my subrogation demand and forward your 4.08 to
attention, payable to ive West Insurance Comtpanty, as sn of
and mail to my attention Richmond His.,

You can contact me at the sumber Bsted below should you need additional documentation ar carc to discuss
thig claim.

Thank you for your anticipated cocperafion.
Progressive West Insurance Company
William P. Kienzl

Subrogation Representative
{440) 603-T967
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By Jolm M. Clﬂhﬂiqlme

Anbroay Id No:T2652 .

By: Matthew B. Wenberg; Esqm

ﬁmneﬂdﬂn..&!:-ﬂn

1311 wmmaﬂo
PA 19103 :

"rdmams.sm-:'. P - ,' sor T L

-Fu:ﬂMntorCumpmy - -:_ NN T, :

nmmmzz

ﬁmwm

| Philadelphis, PATOI36 | i .

1939 Lipcoln Highwuy
I.m;homﬂ. PA 19047

Hamry Anto Repairs
1132 Bast Columbia Averue .

Philadelphia, PA 19125
Delendant(s)
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9. Defmdmﬁmﬂhumﬂspmfﬂuﬂ")iummmmmm
mauwmﬁrmnmm:mpmﬂmnm
uhow-captmmdm '

10, Atall times matérial Defindint, Harry, was engagsd in the brusiness of marketing,

11. Piior to July 31, zoo-pmhmdnzuuurmnsumm"male
PET— T — S

12 PnnrtnIul;rBl lﬂﬁi.Dufmdmt,Fmﬂ.mmnhdmmdmmﬁmS

13. Prior to July 31, 2002, Defeadart, nﬁphi.pguﬁnm@ﬁqﬂ'mhm

.Bnrumﬁhr._

14. ?ﬂmm:ﬂﬁl.mmruﬂmmm_mdm.madmhm
a&mﬁﬂmﬂvﬁd& | | )

15, U;Ionhuul.'lulyzl -wnnpmtmgﬂm:fommmdmumr
vﬁﬂ:kwheuﬂcanghﬁnﬂ:mhnﬂfudlﬂklumduﬂ:er@nmofﬂwmgmﬂ
mmmnmsmmmmwsmm

16. Aumultufmuﬁumﬁundﬁn.mmﬂhdmhut,mh,mm
weﬁmmwumdmwm_MM-
Pursuant to the Policy, Plaintiff, Allstats, mads payment &mm

7. mmaﬂmﬁdmmmmdmmyumwme
Defendants, as firther and more fally described balow. Mu&mltofﬂumm}mmand
pursant to tha Policy and by eperation of 1aw, pleintiff is subrogated to the rights of its insized,
Baronofiky, against all parties respousible for the comnrsace of sald damage.

¢age-D-Eog-iend
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lenﬂﬁnﬂsmwcmy, u.mbrugmu_b? mdﬂ:muﬂ:

1. WMMMMWM“M"LBEWW
wmmzedhtrmuﬂbmmmm&mmonmlﬂmfmﬂsﬁrm Mlamhu:pmmpd
plnuﬂfhmnmniﬂmEMcRoﬁ.mw ..

z_mmmwmu—
smm:dulphn,PA-md.attﬂthde wumnd‘w'ﬁmmm
puwmttommmmbﬂupohc?ufmne{"roﬂw“} | .

"3, nmr«dumcmmynwammnﬁtcwﬁﬂmm
muumdmgmusmmmmﬂmcmmﬂmmmmdw;mh
plauufbusmﬂluﬂmahnvo-uphonﬂddd;m

-4, M-Hmummﬂ,mrnﬂ.wwmdmmbmmdm

mmm&mﬂmmw
. 5 MD@MF@—MMMMM Iun.E“Dunphz,'"),ma

'memmmufmweﬂﬁwwmmdm

amkphunfbmmﬂthubommd:&u

6 ﬁt-nm:nmal.ndmdm;nmhy mmpdmﬁehmdm
dlm'humg.mmdnﬂhngmﬂﬂ. .

7. MWMMWHIWW

prsuent to &ul:amnfm{:ummmiﬂ: uf?mﬂmmdmm;pmdpleplm of

buslnnuatﬂ:nahuw-nphmedadd:m
8, Atall timea material, Dafmdan!,M:clfhty WAS enppl:lmﬂmhnmnf
marketing, ﬂ:m‘buhng.mpmm;mdmﬂmgnmﬂubxh.
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COUNT |
PLANTIFF ¥.: -N 3E
18, Pleiafiff incorpbtates hereln by reference paragraphs one durungh seventoan, 26 if
same wers fally ser forth gt levigih herein
15. mmwmmwmwmmmmm
carsleisets, reckleisnscs, and other liability prodicing conduet of Defendmt, Ford, by and
forough its agents, seevants, enrployecs and workers, incloding, but not limitod 0, the following:
2 mwmmmmmm@ﬁmm
_mmmmmmnumwwmm
E .componuummﬁ
b, failing to adequately fnstruct and supervise its workers, servans,
" . Rilng to sdequately wrazn plaintifT and others of the defect, which
:ﬁulﬂﬁmﬁaﬁﬂmmmmm'ﬁuullhﬁhm
4. fadting to provide, establidb, and follow proper and adequate
controls; | B
e faﬂmgwnmi‘ummthﬂmptm‘humdmymdwmmnl
specifications and standards; -
f mgmmﬁwudfnmmauﬂ
mmmaummﬁ&mmnﬁhmumnfam
adenquats for the reagons for which it was phrchased;

1RRE-7TSB0-Goud

= s w P L Y- T Tt - TP I ety MO T M 28 29T Eac 6@ A




B i:lﬁng_awﬁiﬂﬁ;ﬁd'mmmm
mnmmnmmummhmmmdm
mewmmadeqnmﬁrmsmmnhuﬂﬂ.
| b, ﬁﬂm:mmwnbymmmng: maﬁmhamds.mh,
:mddmmmdwmmmme,mmmwg

i faﬂmgmrecallorwithdﬂwmﬁumﬂ:etplaudn-
| xﬂuﬂtdﬂplteumﬂarmhﬂmhdgenfmdmmw
5 ﬁiﬁnsﬁndequﬂywnﬁ-ufﬁhééﬁp&inm-

mmdormmmmf | : |

N mmmﬂhmmmwﬂmﬁmmhm

_ ' -ﬂndﬂ.-pmpmmmiéﬁ-wmmmdmembhmﬁx

. o . th safe protectien of, and reaction 1, tiis faffire of hoses which carry

'ﬂdmmdﬂﬂrqmd:mﬂxmummpm _

k mhhngthupphﬁh]nhndlrdsufmprm'hdbymtm rules,

_regnhlién: mﬂmwﬂmmﬂmﬂmﬂm

; mmmmwwmmwmmm
Wmmuymdmn |
20. Aﬂamltufthedamqupmmmnﬂyuuﬂhythnughmumdoﬂmlﬂhihw
protiucing cenduot of Defemden, Ford, pleiatiff, Alltsts, sustsined and insurred tha
aforemeationsd damages and faposition of sdditional expenses.
RSO, it s sy v

demands judgment in its favor and against Defendant, Ford Motor Company #/k/a Ford Motar

SGE-DT-SRR-uE3
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Creﬂt(:omplny,hmmmtnothmufmﬂymmmﬂm{ﬁn,mom}.pm
mmﬂmmﬁmdmymmmmmuﬂumwm
c-' Il
_ PLAINT] FFV FORD - BEEAGH DFWM
21. menffmompmhnmbym;mwhsmﬂnmghm as ifthe

mmfnﬂysﬁﬁ:ﬁulmg:hhﬂm
22, mmnmwmmwmmmmmmmmdm

meafmmhmmmquﬂftr -fit for ardinary ude, and-fit ﬁ:tthn_puhqulumﬁnr
whchltw;m:dmdby-
" 23, Defendant breached these warraoties bocwuse o icte vas mot of
munhamb’laqu:hty ﬁtfmotdmar?nsu. mdmmtﬁtforthnfmm:rmfmwchﬂwn
'_ | M.MEmukufﬁawpmmmmea&ndm&Fmﬂ'sm&h
mmmmpwﬂmmmmmmmmwm
mdﬁsmpunmnufddrnmﬂw
_ 25, Plainkiff, Allstate, hay and have pecfiirmed all conditions precedent to recovery based

| WHEREPORE, Plaintif, Allstate Insuesines Company o/s'J NN
demands judgrnent in his fvor and againgt Defeirdmt, Fard Motor Compeny 1/k/a Fard Motor
m&mpmr,mmmmmmmmmnﬁymmm&mnm{smmpm
meat mmafmnnmumu?fws.dsllrdmmgu,m&mhnﬁumhufuthuﬂnmdml

appmpﬁateundertbemmm.

SREI-11-S00-Cou1
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PLAINTIFE - STRICT LI
56, Plaiatii incorporaies hereln by reference paragraphis one throvgh tweity-five, e if
the same were fully set forth at lenafh herein. -
27. DMFminwmﬁum;@dhmmhm-ﬂmmm
marketing, selling, snd distributing, inter alta, SR <hicle.
28. DofmdanLch,mmMmduﬂthhawﬁdninnduﬂcﬁwhmdiﬁm
unreasanably dangerous N 2 his property.
- 29. Defendant, Ford, exp:md_ﬂhclutu.mdﬂ::mhjwtmmuhhm
m-mmmummmmmmﬂmwm:tmmﬁmd
30. ma&mﬁumdduﬁnumchﬂad.butwummmdm the fellpwing: -
. I : . dﬁﬂﬁﬂ,
) b. manufacturing;
c. MmhyDefﬂd:hItuwnﬁafhahunﬂdnipmd
d. flilmbynafmdmttnpmpﬁiyinmﬁ'ﬂ:mﬁu Rpprogrinte
instalan and opecating poceduresfor the 12 e of the sbect -
mmnblhandmnmnpmh and , . .
. mmmmhmwmtmmwm&um
31. Asnrnuhufﬂudm@mxmdyunndhmm&hﬂmnfﬂe

e mra e I M TR B T L EAEME MR T Y S el AR AR DE

P e



. 32. Defendant, Ford, is swriclly liablc to PlainGfF for its damages pm:m:stﬁ §402A of
Rgmummt(zd}unmnemmadjnrmmmémmhmﬁfﬁu'
Copmonweslith of Penngylvania. '

WHEREFORE, Pisintiff, Allstate Tnsurxce Company o/s/o [
demands fudgment in s fivor o against Defenidant, Ford Motor Company aAda Ford Motor
Credit Company, in 4n amonnt ot i exooss o Fifty Thousand Dolints ($50,000.00), plus
interest, costs of suit, sriorney foes, delay d#aagss, and such other relief as this Court deans
epproprixte. | -

COUNT IV

33. Plaintif incorparatas herein by reflreace paragraphs ono throngh thirty-two, & if
same weco flly et forth 2t length Berein,

. 34, The aforemuontioned dsmages wers the direct mmd proximate result of the negligence,
catﬂﬂmnmmﬂﬂﬁummdnﬂlmﬁabﬂitypmdmﬁngm&nmufmnmphy,bym
thoough its agepts, servants, employess and warkors, inchding, but not limited ta, the following:

a failing to exerciss reasonable cire in deslgning, manufucturing,

inspecting, seting and vesting t SRR tocle w4 the .

components thereof; |

b, failing 1o adequately fustruct xud supervise its sorkers, pevvants,
exnployees, xnd agents; | |
uh_ﬁjﬁngmld:qunu{ywunplahﬂﬂh;ﬁnﬂ:mnfﬂﬁdﬁnELwhi;h-

gesulted from the failure to exercise reasonable care a5 set forth hereing

1

. mEme s e pmaTREEE R ) AR O DT 1T WL T M EE:?-: ma m m




&' failing to provide, establish, ind follow propér and adequate -
controls; '

e. failing to conform with the prevailing industry and governmental
gpecifications and standards;

£, faifing to provide, establish, implament, and follow proper and
adequate confrals 50 24 to provids an automobile that was safe and
adequate for the reasons for which it was purchased;

5 sl vehicle, sd e components
thersof, when the Defendant kosw or should have kmown that the
game wers inadequate for the ressons purchased;

h.- faiﬁngm:mﬁn’b}rappmpdmtelﬁngs,ﬂmﬁmhmd&m
s0d dengcs coused by e vebicle, and components thereot;

i. fiilingtnrmllorwithdnwﬁm_ﬂunmhtplan:the-
veﬁuhdupim;ﬁ&ulwmwmmoﬁum@wm
condition;

§. fhlling to adequately warn of the defects in the NN
veliicle, and or components thereof;

k. failing to properly incorparats, utilize, or otherwise inctude In for the

-ﬁﬁdqmﬁmdﬁm;mmmdnmbﬁuh
the safe protection of, and reattion to, the failure of hoses which carry
flammahle liquids in the engine compartment;

1. viclating the epplicable standards of oare prescribed by statutes, rules,
regulations, ordinances, codes, and industry customs-

ZLRE~0 TGRS
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m. mumﬂmmmﬂsmmﬂwmmmum

throughont discovery and trial

35. Mamﬁnfﬂmdmmhnﬂdymwmenegﬁmmdnﬂﬂﬁﬂ:iﬁty
mmmaﬂDMDmhy.ﬂmﬂﬂkmnmmmm
forecmentionsd damages and imposition of sdditional expegscs.

mmmfmmmmﬂcmyw_
devoania uigrmen is ts fivor and sgainat Dofeadant, Duspley Ford-Subaru . v/K/a Dunphy
Motors, hm..inanmuntmlinmufﬂﬁrlhwmdbuﬂm{smmﬂ.um,pm interest,
casts of suit, attomay foss, delay damnges, and guch other reficf as this Court deesas appropriste.

COUNT V
P ¥. DUNPHY - OF W, TY -

6. Plaintiff incorporates herein by reference pmmhlmthmushthj‘rty.-ﬁn,uif
nmawmﬁmysetfonhitlmgthhm

37. Defendant, Dunphy, m]ymﬂ-iq':ﬁealymmuﬂu subject vehicle and
4= components were of merchantable quality, it for ordisary use, and Gt for the particular use
fir which it was purchused by RN

8. Defindunt breached s oerontis because o vebicte was nct of

muuhlnlabl.lquality, ﬁtﬁnmﬁnmrusqandmuni;ﬁ:m:puﬁmﬂumﬁ*wﬁchﬂw

purchased. _
19, Mlmnhofmaamagﬂpmﬂmﬂdym;dbynmmh}“shmhufﬁ
mmmplm.mmmmmmmmmmm

and the impesition of additional expense.

1¢
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40- Plaintiff, Allatate, has md bave performed all sonditians procedent to focovery besed
wpon auch breach

WHEREFORE, Plainift, Alltae Insurance Ceunpory o/o [N
m;wmmmmwnmmrmmmw
Motors,lnc. mnnamumtnutmamufﬁ:&ymmmdmﬂm(ﬁﬂﬁ(ﬂ.m}.phﬁnmn
uunu-ufm:it. mwhﬂ.ddwdmmmdmchﬁﬂwmhﬁfummmmw

COUNT VI
PLAINTIFE V, DUNPHY - STRICT |,|.u_alm

41 wwmww;wmmm a5 if gamne
- 'mhﬂymfnﬁhulmgd:hm

ﬂ:nmmw.i-mﬁmdwwhmmﬁmﬂmm&m
maketing, selling; md distributing; inter alia, N vebicle.

45' Deféndant, Dunphy, manufactured and sold the vehicle in & defrctive coudition,
mﬂfdnmms-ﬂﬂmmw

44, Defendart, Dunphy, mmm_vmm,mmmbjmmmuu
- 1d;d,ma_m&ﬂnutsubmﬂchmgﬂhthnmd1mmwﬁcﬁﬂwummﬁnm
| ﬁ.zmmmdmmnMwummmm.mm

© a desig; |
b. mnfechuring; _
. failure by Defendant to war of the afwesaid design mud

F195-9T-S0-Reud

mm.&mmg defects;
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d fﬂhﬂbyﬂg&ndmttnpmpﬁiyiusﬁmt’utothew
' mepmmmmmmﬁmmjﬂ' |
antomobile and its components; and
e uhruﬁﬂwﬁﬁmqhemmﬁmdmmmﬂadﬁﬂ

46, m:mnfmmﬁmymwmmgwsmﬂdm
Mﬁm&wﬂnﬁa,mﬁnﬁﬁmmmmmﬂmm
of additional expenaes. .

47, Dunply Ford-Submu mwnnmmmuﬁdﬁahhwmnﬁﬂm
mmgsmmmmnganfw-(ﬂ] of Torts, Restatemertt (3d) of Torts, and the
epplicable laws of the Commenwealth of Penngylvamia. |

WHEREFORE, Plaintif Allstate Insurence Compuny o/= NN
dsands judgment in ity favor and against Defendsnt, Dunphy Ford-Subaru Inc. 4/ Duaphy
Mummc,inmmummihmmufﬁnymmmmnmu.uuam,pmm
cogtg of suit, attarmey feea, delay damages, mduuuhoth:mliufuﬂﬁ:l:nm‘tdmuppmpﬁm

CQUNT Vi|

48. wwmwmpummwwmmuif
s:&newefnnyuﬁ:rﬂmimsthh&dn. |

49. The aforementioned damages were the direct and proximate result of the negligence,
mum,mmﬂmmmwwmmﬁnm&nm&,mm,w:
aﬁmmhmmu.mplqmmﬂw&mmdﬂngmmﬁmimu.m

following:

GTRg-HT-EOR-GAt3
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a failing to exercise reasonable care in désigning, manufacturing,
inspecting selling end tosting Ch{R=hicle nd the
components thereof;

b. Giling to sdequately instruct and sipervise its workers, servanis, -
ﬂnplnswmd ageuts;

c. Huiling to edequately wam plaintiff and others of the defect, which
resulted fom the faflure to exercise reasonable care as st forth herein;

d. failiﬁgtopmwida,enahliﬂ:,lndﬁlﬂl-:w pmp:rmdadmm
controls;

£ ﬁﬁmhcm&rmﬁﬁﬁeﬁaﬁﬁnghdﬂﬁymdpmhl
specifications and standards;

f. failing to provide, mtahlish, implement, and follow proper and
ndnqumwmiumutupmﬁdemnutumnhﬂaﬂ:umuﬁmd
adequate for the reasons for which it was purchesed,

g. sciling [ = venicie, and the components
. mg'wmﬂ:mmwmmmmmmm

b failing to sscertain by sppropriate testings, the fire hazands, risks,
st dasigerscaused by IR icis o commpavents et

i faifing o recall or withdsaw from the saacket place thl N
ﬁahidsdﬂpimadmlmmﬁvcmwldgeofihdmmw:

ST ~oTGae-50va
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i fni]ingtnadequﬂelywmnﬁhude&:uingh-
vehicle, and or compenents thereof;
k, failing to propesty incorparate, utilize, or othersise include in for the
I vsiclc, approprists dovices, cotrpaneats, and asasmblies for
the safi protection of, and twactian to, e fallure of hoses which oany
mﬁmhhmw:
L. violsting the applicable standards of caxe prescribed by statutes, rules,
- yegulations, ordinances, codes, and mdustry customs.
m otherwise carcloss, reckless sad riegligent conduct which will be revealed
50. As 2 result of the damages proximately caused by the negligence and other liability
m@mﬂfmmmm.pmﬁmmmuﬂiﬂmm
aformﬂmddmnﬁsmimpnsiﬁnnd‘:ddﬂimﬂupm
WHEREFORE, Plaiuitt, Alitte Eeurzace Copary o/ R
mjwhmmmwnmmmmm,_hﬁm
mmmﬂmynmﬁnuﬂmﬁmmﬂm.,pmmmwmmm.
dﬂaymmﬂmchnmumﬁufuﬂﬂsmmdmmﬁm

Vil
E Y, MGCAFFE Y - BREACH OF WAR
51. wamwmpmmwm tufsnm:
wmﬁ:ll'jrutforﬂutimgthhm '
- ' G
£
P |
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52. Deteudsat, McCaffeaty, expressly and impliedly warranted thathe subject vehicle
mdiunwhmdmmhmbkqmﬁmﬁtﬁrmﬁnuymauﬁﬁtﬁnﬂupnﬁm

mﬁ:rwhichitmpumhuedb_
53. Defimdant breached thace warrnties becauze thel N vehicls was not of

merchantable quality, fit for ordinary use, and wak unfit for the particular use for which it ws

purchased,
54, u:mhufmmmwmwmmsm&
the aferamentioned warrantiss, plaintiff, Allstate, sustained and incurred the aforementioned

darnege und the impasition of additional expenges.
55. Plalntlf¥, Allstate, hes and have pecfonned all conditions precedent to recovery based

upon such breach.
mummrmnﬁﬁ:anmmucompmw_
. demends jodgment in bis fvor amd against Defandint, McCaffcrty Ford Compazy, in an amotnt
oot in excess of Fifty Thousend Dollers ($50,000.00), phus intecest, costs oE suit, sttorney fees,
delay demages, and such other refief as fhis Court deena sppropriate under the circumstances.
GOUNT IX
LA V. MCCAFFERTY FOR LIABILITY
56. wwmwmms.mwmm:nif

sume wore fully set forth at [cagth hendin.
57, Defondans, McCafficty, is cngaged and was cageged inthe business of

mmmmmmmmmmm.ﬁ-m - E

§8. Defendant, MeCaffirty, maniifactured and sold the vehicle in o defective condition, $

&

mﬂmhlydan;mh_md his property.
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. 59. Defundant, Fmd.mﬂl-aﬁdm,mdmmjmm
i, rosctjJ I sotanstar ctimg i e condition in which it was mansfactured
60, The aforementionsd deficts included, but was not Emited 1o, the following
a design;
b. manufchring
¢. failure by Defendant tp warn of the aforeszid design and
' d failiure by Defondaxt t9 properly instruet as to the appropriate
installation mnd operating procedures for the safe use of the subject
aatomobile and it components; and
e other ralief which may be revealed throughout discovery and at tnal.
61. A azesult of the damages proximately canged by Defindant, McCaffty's breach of
. the afbrementionsd warauties, Pluintiff, Allixte, snstained and incurred damage sad the
nisparitiod of additional exprose.
m.: MeCafferty Ford Company is strictly Habls to Plaintiff for its damages parseant to
§4024 of Restaterent (24) of Torts, Rastaterent (3d) of Torts, and the applicable laws of the
Commenwealth of Pennsybvanis
WHEREFORE, Phintiff, Alstate Tnsurtoce Company NN
 demands judgementin s favor and against Deteodaut, McCafferty Ford Company, in an acacunt
not in excses of Fifty Thouvand Dollars ($50,000.00), plus interest, costs of suit, atiorney fees,
delay damages, and such other refiefaz this Court deems sppropriste.

STHE-D 1G-Skt
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COUNT X
PLAINTJFE V. HARRY. IGENGE

63. thhﬁmmmwmupmmphlmﬂum;hmxm xif
mmﬂaﬂrsﬂfwﬂ:ﬂhngﬂ:hm _

64. The afaccmeationed damsgws were the direct md proximats romult of the negligence,
cuﬂmmklmm and other labiliry producing conduct of Defendant, Harry, by and
Wmmmwmmmmwwuhmm

n ﬁdm;tummnmahlemmmmmﬁmg.
inmmmdmmh-m

componsnts thereof; |

b. failing bs adequately instruot and supervise it workers, servas,
. o mhmmdm
c. :&ﬂmgmdqmtﬁh'mphnhﬂ'mduﬂmnfﬁadmmﬂ
mmmmmmmmﬂemumﬁﬂhm
d.ﬁﬂm;wpmwh.&nah]lih.mdfuﬂw proper and sdequate
controls; | _
5 ﬁhhmﬁmhmmﬂw
£ fuing o provide, cstablih, implement, and fflaw roper aad
a&aqmummnmummﬁdsmmﬁnhﬂemtwu&m
mhﬁumﬁrﬁmﬂhnwﬁm

GZeS~TTERe—uatd
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._l-__,.'

. ¢. seling SN 2 vebicle, and the components
theseof, when the Defendant knew ot should have known thet the
k. ﬁmmmwm_mp,mﬁuhmﬁm
and dangers caused by tho|J Il eticle, nd components thereof;
i failing to recail or withdraw Sun the market placs N
vehicle dospite actual or consiructive knowledge of its dafect andioc dangsrons
j. failing to adequately wam of the defects in tHi NN
vehicle, and or components thereof, '
L. faifing to properly insarporate, utilize, or otherwise iriotude n for the
I veicl, sppropiate devices, components, ind asserblies for
. the safe proteetion of, and reaction to, the faifurs ofhoses which cary
ﬂlmmahlnliqﬁdninthemgﬁmmnpm
1. violating the applicable standsrds of care prescribed by statutes, rules,
regulations, erdinances, codes, and induexy oustoms.
m. otherwise careless, reckless and negligent conduct which will be reveated
throughout discovery and trial
&3. Marﬁukofﬂnquupmhnmnwnuﬂbythemﬁwﬂmﬁaﬁﬁq
producing eonduct of Defendant, Harry, plaintff, Allstate, sustained and incurred the
wmdquuaudwwufldﬁﬁunﬂmm
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Allstate Innranoe Company o'c/
domands judgment ia its fvor and agsinst Defendant, Hary Auto Reparis, in an amount oot in
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. excess of Fifty Thouzand Daollars (ssd,um.um.ph_:simam,m of suit, attomey feas, delay

damapes and such other relief as this Coart desme appropriate.
cO XI

66, Plainﬁﬁ‘inm:poﬂuhuﬁnbyr:ﬁﬁmepmmphsmdﬁmﬁsiﬂyﬁm as
though the same were filly set forth ot length.

67. Defendant, Harry, cxpressly and implindly wermmted that the subject vehicle and it
components were of merchautable quality, 5t for ncdinary us, and fit for the prticular nsc for

S
€8 Ds&ndmtb:mhadthmwmmubmmd-thdnwﬁmtuf
mercheatable quality, £t for ordinary use, and was unfit for the particulsr use for which it was
69. As a.result of the damages proximately caused by Defendant, Hatry’s breach of the
' sforementioned werrantiss, plainti¥f, Allsiate, sustained and fncwrred the aforementioned damage

andd the fmposition of additional expanssx.
70, Plaigtif, Allstate, has and have parformad all conditions precedaut to recovery based

upon such breach _
“mmmﬂmuﬁmmhsmﬂmmr_
demands judgment in hia favor snd against Defendant, Hary Auto Repeirs, in s amount not in
excess of Fifty Thousand Dollers ($50,000.00), plus interest, costs of suit, attorney foes, dslay
doamages, aud smch ot reliof s this Cotct dsecns sppropeiate under the circametanoes.
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COLINT Xif
PLAINTIFE V. HARRY AUTTQ REPAIRS -STRICT LIABIL
71. lehﬁmnmmhmbfmﬂtmmhlmwmﬂw
fhe same were fully set forth at length. o
72. Defendant, Harry, 1lmgndmdmenppdiuﬂ1=humnmnfmmfmmmg,
maiketing, selling, and disrributing, muruhn.tb-vﬂhmlﬂ
73. Defendant, Hury, mﬂﬂmdadmﬂmmdumadd:uﬂwmm
mmnnhlydmgwml-mdhspmpery
75, Defundant, Harry, mmed_vd:ﬁ:l:m.mdﬂmmtumummbﬂc
did,imh-vithmtmhmnﬁﬂchmsemﬂu-nqudmmmwmh;nmmmm
75. The aforementioned dsBects inchuded, but was aot imited ta, the following
+ i | .
b. manufacturing, |
c. fuilure by Defendant to wam of the aforessid design md
mm&i‘minédefa:ﬂ; !
d failure by Defendant to properly instruct a5 o the appToptinte
mstallatlon and operating procedimes for the safe use of the subject
sitemohile and its compioncats; and :
e mmmﬁyham&-m@mmﬂ;:m.
76. Mnmﬂlnf&edmagumhnﬂﬂyumdbymw:hﬂchufﬂu
sforementioned warrantics, Fisififf, Allstate, sustiinisd &nd incurred damiage a0d the iposition
of additions] sxpenscs. o
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® 77. Hawry Auta Repair i sirictly fiablo to Plaitif foc it damages pursoant to 4024 of
Restatement (2d) of Torts, Restatement (3d) of Torts, and the epplicable laws of the
Commonwealth of Peanytvanis.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Allstate Emsurmce Company va/o || NN
derasnds judgment in its favor and agtinst Dedendant, Eiarry Auta Repei, in an amount oot in
excess of Fifty Thousand Doltars (§50,000.00), plus interest, costs of suit, attomoy foes, detay
danages, and such other relief e this Court decms apgropriate.

STAFPLETON FIRES & NEWBY, LLT

® M _ap”
: John M. Clerk, Esquire
' Matthew B. Weisberg, Enquire
Attornoys for Plaintiff,
Alletate Insursnce Compimy
a/a/o Jog=ph Baronofiky

Dated: November _£0 , 2004

¥209-21-500-00uT
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VERIFICATION
Iverify thet the statsments made in the foregoing Complaint are frue and cormect to the
best of my knowledge and belicE. I imderstand that false statement= made herein are subject to
the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.5. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. I sign this
verifieation o behalf of my chient as she is presently outside the jurisdiction of the court and is
not presently available to sign witkin the time allowed for the filing of this pleading.

WEBER CALLAGHER SIMPSON
STAPLETON FIRES & NEWBY, LLP

WW/

Lhtthnw B. Weishexg, Esqnire
Aﬁmurﬁ:rrlamhff._
Allgtate Innmocs Company
afslo Joseph Barondfely

gZa9~0T-GRa-SeKTd
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WEBER GALLAGHER
SIMPSON STAPLETON -
® FIRES & NEWBY LLp

Joim M. fAuk, Evyas

Dirged D63l 21 5-584 4347
Eral plarifhungl v com

August 9, 2004 = B}

VIA CERTIFIED 8 REGULAR MAIL ~ ~=
7003 1010 0003 7489 2382 = T
Ford Motor Company = -
P.0. Box 1904 b =
Desarbomn, MI 48121 ) i
RE: v. Ford Motor Company, et al

Philadelphia C.C.P., July Term 2004, No. 003177

To Whom it May Concermn:

Please be advised that this office represents Alistate insurance Company
with regand to the above referenced matter. Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of

. Civil Procedure, enclosed herewith is a filked Writ of Surmmons in connectlon to
same.,

Please contact the undersigned if you require additionaf information.
Otherwise, [ thank you for your courtesias.

AL

Ll Hd

"
L
I..;.-; MR

Very tnily yours,

O

..
i)

TIGHAM] TN

lEtd 92 W K,

IR

John M. Clark, Esquire
Altorney for Plaintiff

JMCAab
Enclosure

qZee-0Tual-Seda

PHRADELPHIA PITSBURGH NEWARK HARRISBURG READING SCRANTON CHERRY HiLL

. " . The Belgravia Buiiding « 1811 Chestnut Steet » Suite 600 » Phitadeiphia, PA 19103
_ 245,584.4597 - 215.564 7699 (fax) » www. wglaw.com .
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E&T@?ﬁ%ﬂﬁiﬁfﬂm LMIG KENTHOODuine page 734-268-1900 w3 Po/13a01
a -, !; _ -

- ? ! -
| T 1_"'_,- e 1 . -

Decembear 31, 2003 - X \‘m

IN RE: Liberty Muwtual Clatm No. IR
H&A Fils No, 63-2458VF
Dats Received: Dacember 1,2003

PREDICATION:

This apart is predicated upon the raquest of Ms, Evelyn Tett, Liberty Mutual Claiote
Representative, to comduct an ivestigatlon buo [INEEENEENN with gpecial refezance
to the fire lows of 0 2000 Pord, Explarer.

SECRETARY OF STATE:

Through the Secretery of State, the following information was obtainsd:

2000 FORD IFMZUS3PE
30 STA-WAGON TRANSPER _
. 10/23/2007  189N2950136 EXFLOBRER 19485 A

SAULT SAINTE

HOUSEHOLD AUTOMOTIVE FINANCE CORF

PO BROX 17902 1072272002

SAN DIECO CA 53177
REGISTRATION INFORMATION:
VRLA34 PC-RENEW AL~
QSE/2004 B-650.368.778-699
NI 303

INSPECTION:

On Decembar 2, 2003 at 11:10 a.m., this Invastigator arrived at 1130 North Berasser in
Sugar Juland, Michipan, 10 canduct an investgatien into tha fire los of 2 2000 Ford,
Explarer.

mdmmlﬂmmmimmﬁddﬂzﬁuﬂmw

. EEE ENCLOSED INVEBTIGATION REPORT

EABS-OB2{ C-B627
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IN RE: mmMChh'P
.- H&AFileNo. 03248
Decamber 31, 2003

Pags2

Prior to leaving the scene, geveral 35mm eolor photograph ware taken and are encloged

' TIC

* On Deoember 2, 2003 at 11:10 .m., fhiy Investigator exrived of IfNURRINEN i Sugr:
Island, Sault Suirte Maria, Michigan, 1o condust sn origin and cauce investigation into tha fire
Joss of & 2000 Pord, Explorer, Vehiele Identification Number IPMZUS3P6 Upon
amiviog &t camp, the vehict is Jocatad in the drivesy, facing easthonnd, and , the
vahicle ideatification mimbor Josated i the nrea of the windhield and darh hes been destroyud
iy the fire, Itﬂlmﬂdh:nmﬂdﬁntkﬁnhigmlicmplnhnmnbukiafwndﬁm
damaged between the reor cargo door and rear bumpee.

Tnitial observations reveal that the vehicle is snow filled at this time. Upon removal of tha mow,
it is spparemt that the fire originated within the enging compartraint. The exsemination revaals
fire impingoment 1o all patmied surfuces of the vehicle, with soms peint ftill present on the hood

. inthe middle closest the front radinter support. At this tites, thers iy melting to all fouy cast
pluminun wheeln on the [nsids, with the meling much more pronounced to both frant oustom
wheeln.

The investigation is now focusad to the fiel tank, fill tabw and fie] cap, where 1l arz fire
dawcged, The exemtination of the vndercerriage reveals firs damage which oan be attributed to
the venting of fas firel trokAill tube,

Tha inspection s niew facused to the resr cargn ares, Whera fire darmags is precent throughett
. ﬂwiwuﬁg:ﬁmmnhmhuﬂbhﬂnuhgﬂprmﬁﬂﬂuthemmpmmd
upost elepning ot Eama, & pair of jumper cablex is notad. The ircpaction contimtes, and wiring
along the laft ar driver's side zear ferler rovenls if is partislly void of inmlntion, with some ureas
of chiarred wirlns insulotion 51 prevent. The inspection further revenls relayy within thiv arss,
which are alyo fire damaged, Upon tracing this wiring forward, wiring is found laying over the
left rear snat headrest azea, which reveals vidence of secondary slecirical faulting, The
hﬂuﬂpﬁmmﬁMMﬂupnnllﬁngth:nWIE&mvﬁd;mpmmmmmm_,
cargp area, combustibla floaring is still prevent. Upan prying sama up, the underaide of the
ﬂooﬁmilﬁmhmmﬁnﬁngmmhisrnﬁudhﬂhwﬁmnﬂrmaa
to the vexting of the fuel tak/Gll tube. The inspection of the right or paytenger™s zide of the rvar
urpmnmndlwﬂngnﬂnhilwidd'hwhﬁnqhmmu,nnﬂidmndmyﬂuﬁul
failure cazt ba found and aftributed to fhe cauge of the Bra. At thi thme, no svidencs of any fire
oripin within the rear cargo area could be found,
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. IN RE: Fiberty Mutusl Clnimt Ne.
.- H&A File No. (3-243
IR
Dacamber il. 2003
Paga3

The intpection continueg and is focusad to the resy paasenger compartinent The examination of
‘bath rear seats revaals tatal sonnnvptinng of tha suthion and cest materlol, Tha axaminstion
finrther reveats witing undirneath hofit seads which is partially void of inculation, however, thers
is no cvidenee of any clectrical failure or fire origin.

The caommination of both recr floor arcny raveals tho romaioy ofthe carpeting, padding and floos
mats, and thers Ix to evidance of any fivs origln. Purther, tha ramaing. of charred papers sz
nated in the Hgit réar loor area. The axamination of both rear door pagels reveals doth have
besn confumed, The examination of the wiring far both rear doors reveals expaurs fire damaga
amé 0o evidence of sy fire arlgin. )

The examination {s now focused to the Front possenger compartment, The examination o yoth
fromt meat réveals alf cughion and saat material to hava baen conmunad, The inspection farther
raveals all comhustibles from the center conanda pras have hesn coninumed, howevir, Wiring
traveling forward of the center console Locxtion over the tranemission hump reveals svidenca of
charredt wirlng immlntion still preseat. The examination of the floor arens reveals combuniibles

. #4511 prasent within both floar nresy, end there i no svidence of any fire origin. The exmminetion
mwummﬂmmmmmmmmmmmmm
ﬂﬂn&mdmrwﬁchlﬁﬂmﬂdumdwi:hghm[ﬁmmﬂﬁmmm The
m@mﬁmdwmdwm;mdlmﬁnmmﬂmm&myﬁn
omigin.

The examipation coutinuen pod iy fooused to the danhboard area, whire the eombusiible
present in the ares of the instrument cister on the left o driver’s side. The axaminstion afthe
matn wiring loorn wiksl travels fron: the st oc driver”s side fo the right or passengaz’s sida

- reveals areas of factory weapping and charved wiring insulation still present, and there i na
svidanoe of nny fire orlgin within this nrea. Upon trecing s wiring karness to the right o
passeagee’s vide, the wiring becomeal vold of insulation olozest the openings through the
bulkkhesd, The investigation confinues, and leosted in the conter dashboand oren are
comzhuwtibles in the immediats area of the wiring fhr the heater and sir conditioning controls
mmmmmmmmnﬁqmmmﬂum
oonnactione for exma and at thia time, no evidence of axty stactrical failura within the dachboard
could be found and atiributed to the sause of the fire,

The investigation in new facused to the enghne comprrtment. The incpection of the oowi area
reveals that the Jeft or driver's side cast alumisiun wipar neourt revesls the fire damags it more
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Dacembar 3], 2303 -
Page 4

pronotmeed than the one on the right or passtnger™s £ide which {5 ptill cannacted to the wiper
arm and wiper blads,

A nutmaquent sheoks of the fluid Jovely revsals oo oil rogistering on the trowmisaion fuid
dipatick and at this thae;, the ofl dipatlok {¥ frozen in the tubs. The exdmination firther revealy all

other fluids are either empty of drained during the course of the fire,

Tho inspection is pow focused to the right o passeuger's aide of'the coging compartamt. The
syamimation ravealg xir Atter elemant still presat in the right front, The examination of the
wiring nlong fhe right fander revaal wiring which is void of sulation, The inspection farther
revenis fasing to ene of the ground wires grounded to the right fender with m cyelet. The
examinntion contimees and is focused to the right oc paxssnger's side of the englue, wheee spark
plig bootz and wirak rernain, with the firs to the front spark plug hoots more
lmsning In dogres extending towand therear. Tha exambnation of the right rear lower section of
the angina raveals the stater is fire damaged, the starter csble ie void of insulation clorest tha
inrtor, however, mpiteins integrity. Upon truoing thiv cable oy it trayely through the tiz down
@ et intho ot ofthe enginetothe e o iver's i nthe ava ofthe batery, Sving i
nnted,

The examipation contirties and [8 focusad to ths altemuator which lo niplited out of the bracket and
fallen qrts the ground during the courne of the fire, Upon retrioving suma, alumimim casing is
st!!] presctt surrounding the olternate. The exemination of the altesmator cable raveals that it in
vold of Insalation, however, upcn trocing sane over toward the area of the bottery, there inno
evidenos of any fire origin. :

The inspection 15 now facused to the front of the angine, whers bath uppir and lower radixtor
hioses have been constned from the clampe. The inepection furdwr reveals both matal
trapsamission oceler Kiner are still copneoied to the mdiater on the beft or driver's slde, The
examination ol reveals maling to both the air conditicaing condenser end radixtor.

Thni:twﬁgu.imiufhmndwthermnﬁhuhjnl. The axamication of the rear of the saging
rovaals the wiring loom which travels clogast the bulkhead is void of insulutien, hawavar, plug
oornactions era Il prasent, and there is no evidsaes of any electrinal faflira or firs arigin
within thin axea,

The invpettion iv now focused to The top of tha mgine, whare melting'iv noted to the plesam,
mors propotinead o the 1eft oc driver's side. The examingtion of hotly flsel raile ravasle both are
fire darmged and the conbustible balancs tube has been conrumed from the rear of the fidl rails.

ERES-BA5-LC-E830
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A7t prosont and thers i 1o avidines of fual leakags that ean ba arribisged to the cavse of the fire,

The inspection is now focused to tha left frant, where the power steeving pumny in firs damaged,
and the power stearing hoses hevi; been conzumed, The cxanination revzals ast alumindi still
prossitt sround the powee soering pump end of thiy time, the air oonditiening conmpressar has
tmelted and fallen during the eatse of the fire, Diractly heseath sama i the ofl filter, which i
fics damnaged, howsver, yome remaing of paint is noted

The ioapecticn i waw foouned to the left or delver’n side of the sngins socopartment, spocifically
the power divribution center. The exsinipetion roveals the power distritution center hax faiten
1o the grownd during the cowso of ihe fre, Upon refricving setna, fire darmago ix predert,
howaver, soone remaing of the materisd is mill peesest which covers the relays.

The trwestigation iz now focused 1o the battery winich ia lacated in theleft front of the egine
compertment, The Inveatigation reveals that tha battery hax fillea from the batiery tray during
the course of the fire, Upen retcleving yame, it is heavily fire damaged, sxposng the plates. The
examirution of ths battery cables reveals that upon truoing the cable whioh travely fram the
positive battayy teminal elemp over to the power distribution ceater, svidenes of electrical
Taurlting is notsd. The inspection fiirther revesls evidenon of fasing 1o the praund cable.

A this ime, nfier completing the sbove inspection snd exnmination, it wea the opinion of this
Ivertignter that the fire originated within the engine comporinent of the left or driver'anide and
at thin time, the investigation continuon,

l‘tlhnuﬂhnﬂudﬂttpﬁormluuingt.hefaoility,thnhmw,pm‘dimmuﬁmcm.
alternator and alternytor cable wive part in bags, labeled as evidenes, placed inta the rear cirgo
srea and photogzaphed In order fo provent aams from being bost

RE-INSEECTION OF VEHICLE:

Dnmnnuhﬂ'ﬂ,!ﬂﬂ'ﬁltlﬂ:ﬂﬂlm.,thillnﬁﬂigﬂm‘uﬂvndﬂhﬂﬂmmm:nin
Roxieluy, in oedsy to reexarnine the vehicle, Upon arrival, the vehicle war located inside the
heeted facility, twhere alt anow wos melted out. The paswenger comparkment was -
photographed and o evidence of amy fire qiﬁnwﬂhhﬂupmwmﬂwhni

F.&5-13p.08
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The examivation of the mglus compartramy raveals melting to the cast aloprinim cattiponents at
the front of tha engina, ta inaluda malting to the botlar of tha air conditioning comprenar, The
exampination of the oil Filtar riveals it has malted from the engins, however, aome paint remajne

and theve {3 ne evience of amy firs erigin

ﬁmhlqumtdmknflhﬁﬂuidMsmhﬁmmﬂuﬂﬂyllmmﬂwﬂipm
The sxamination ofthe ofl reveals that tipen ratrieval of tha ail dipstick, tha of] la overfull and
cortamninated with water due ta fire extingutishneent,

At this tims, the vahicte {1 removed from the facility el eloveted into.the air. The weaminction
of the umdermide reveals it Is firs damnged, $o inotude melting of the trpoafer sake, Which caa be
attyibuted to the vouting of the fucl tank/fill tube. The cxaminetion of th <il pan, oll drain plug
mdmmﬁuﬁmmmeﬂs:ﬂmhﬁmﬂyhuﬂmdﬂ:miumn&dmmnfmyﬂ;ﬁdlnhge
within these aress Crat conld ba found and azrritted to the cause of the fire. The axambnation
¢osg reveal evidinse of charring to the axhanst sygtont. Tha inspection flurther reveals fire
damnage to the metal trooemesion coaler lines and the combunible hoses which connect seme to
. tha tranrmission coctar have been consamed,

" At this tiroa, it ia the opinion of this Investigator that the firs criginated within the enging an the
faft ar driver's sidd, bn the ignition of tranamission fluid which wis expelled fram the
transmisgion ceoler linss, and ae thix time, the ipwtigation contimies.

EXEMPLAR VEHICLE:

" While at the salvage facility, this Frvestigator exaunined an exemplar 2000 Ford Explorer. The
exapination of the transmission cocler lines Taveals that tha tranmmiczion eoslar Hinss ward
leaking on the exemplar vehiole and the cooting fin shroud is et with transmisxion uwid.
Photographs of the cxemplar vehiole were taken rod are enclosed.

TITLE INFORMATION:

A ravicw of the title infirmatiog indioates that the 2000 Pard, Explorer wes trnsfamed inte the
nams in Seult Szinte Marle s of October 23, 2002,
ol which funs read 29 485 ootun) miles, Housebeld Avtamotive Finaoce

Covporatin s the firet securad intavest. Michigan Heenwe platol rspistered 1o the vehicle
is ntot due to expira until Septernber 8, 2004,
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NIC] VINASSIST:

A revisw ofthe NICB Vinagsist indicates that the 2000 Ford, Explorer XLT, 4il whee] drive four
doer, ts cuipped witha § Liter, V8 enging, e was sssambled in St Louiy: Hazelwood,
Miusouri, ' '

NA AY IC& TY ADMI RATION:

- Myeardh of the National Higheray Traffic & Scfely Admininstraticn, for 2004 Pord, Explarer
vehioley produoced nine recalls. Upan reviewing same, none pectaln to the fire in question.

A further sasreh afthe Nationa] Highway Traffic & Safety Administration, Defect Investigations
Datshass, peachzead three racards pertaining to said vehicles. Upan reviewing same, tome
partain 10 the fire in question.

ALL DATA §YSTEM:
Asaarch ofthe All Data System for 2000 Ford Exploree, four wheel drive trucks equipped with 5

Hter, VE enginss produced ane carnpaign and ten recalls. Upon reviewing 1ama, nov e pertain to
hve frre in quuoation

A furiiee search prodused slaven auperceded bulleting and & sumber of technion] secvice
tulleting, Of imtecest is Technical Services Bulletin #00-5-1 dutad May 2000 egtitled Automatic
Transmicrden Cooler— Fluid Lasks at Radiator, A review of thin technival sarvics brallstin
indicatey that a problem with soepe Pord vehicler loctade 2000 Ford Explogers, whers
tranveninslon fuid may leak between tho radlater, transmbssion cil coaler end froneminsion cil
cooler fitting, which may resalt in the residue of tranamisslon fiuid on the radistor tank areund
the transnission oil cooler fitting This may be causcd by insufficient thread sealr onthe
tranminsion cil cooler fiitrg, The actian to carrect same indicates install o-ring W705181-8
ato the taismisslon oil coolar fitting. Tha o-ring kn dexigned to seal the loek and reduce fhe

-+ poasibility of trantmiesion fluid leakaga. (Sze enclased documerta )




oG 2.20045y 39 31F  LMEG KENTHOODMine page 734-268-1580 NO.R93  P.9siFw

et e

IN RE: Libezty Mutun] Cluic No. NEGTTEGG_GG

M

December 31, 2003
Prpe &
SUGARI F

Comespandance hag been farwerded to the Sugar Iiland Fire Department requesting a copy of
their fire incident regort partaining to the vehicle, Upat reoeipt of the roport, it will be
Toreurded to the Claime Represemative. .

OWNER INT

m.'l:ﬂﬂ ot 3:50 p.m., Investigator Rabaert Persyn conductod an interview with

in the fitizholder, nomad iosured and operator ofthe vehicle at the times of The

fire, The insared incicated that ahe i3 the only driver of the vehiolo, The insured further stated
thet the chack angine fight had heen on for appwoximataly the [ut thres waeaks.

The date of the fire wos Novembar 18, 2003 at approxiroasely 10:00 am, The weather -
. consditians were miny, and the insured could pot recall ths Grection of the wind, The jeestion of
the fre was ot 1130 North Breysee Road in fugor [sland.

The insursd statad she contactad $11, at which time the Sugar ISand Fire Department rasponded
snd extinguished tha fire In 15 1o 20 mintes.

The 2060 Fayd, Explover is equipped with a V8 anging, and was purchosad used from Danny
BulYivan Uset Cary in Roemulus, Miokigan, At fhe tims of tha purchake, the remaindsr of the
factory wamnty was-ins effect, snd no extendad warranty was obtsined. Sinoe ownenghly, no
wearrarly work has baan perfirmed, and no strvice work exchoding oll changes e been

At the Hime of the fire, the fus tack was approximately cns-guarter fll, and the ipsured indiastes
that the only fuids she chacks in the vehiole i ol

The Jast partios ta have sutared the engine comapartment prior to the #rs wauld fave bem Quaker
State Quick Lube in Sault Suinte Marle to parfym ax oil changs one:veeek prior to ths fire. Oil
changes are sacured avery 3,000 mils and in betwaen oil changes, no fluids are ever added.

Pﬁwhthﬁfmﬂminmmdwumnpuimmymdmiulwﬁﬂnmwﬂhwhﬂh
howwever, reiterated that the chedk sngine light vwan on and sho had an sppolotment with the Ford
dealer i Banlt Seinte Marle to coiyect pame,
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The milsage at the time of the purehase was batwaen 23,000 and 29,000 miles, and the miteage
al the time of the Gre losk was approsimataly 45,000 miles.

Sinoe pwnerchip of the vehicle, ahe hes not expetienced any problems with mimaly building
nesta or chowing wires within the ehginG compertnent. Rk has received ons recall afterthe e
loay, which perteined to the seatbelt.

Siumovmmhipufﬂuwlﬂ:h.nnlﬂumukﬂmmﬁuhnwbmm and all wiring ia
factary. Th:vehidthnqudppeduﬁhnﬁmyqunmaﬂﬂmqmmmm
wtilizes & partabls cellular telophona in the vahiole, howwver, did pot have & penuansatly
instolted ands-frez umnit. Further questioning roveale that the vehicls han not baen involved in
an neoident since ovnership, and tha vehicls is not wired for « trailer,

Prior ta the En,th:vahinhhldhmd:ivmﬂrﬂnﬁnum,mdwupmdidﬁn;ﬁ:mm 13
plisarten, At the tima of tha Jos, tha headlighty, heater, radio and wipers were being utilized, end
. all ncoexsngies in the valviols functioned properly.

Priar to the Sre, the inyorad wan unovears of any fuid leaks, dil pat expecionoe sy cperability
peobiems, did not datect arry odara o hear aoy swises. She did, howeier, reftorais that the check
enping light had been on for the puat three weaks.

mnmmmmmmmm“upummmmmmsmmm
mmwmmmmmmmmwmm Bha weat back bawde,
caims out phout one miaute later, ead chaerved white smolce emanating from the deiver fromt
wheel wall. Atthis tdme, ghe chserved orangs flames coming from tha same area. At this tiros,
ﬂzemmdﬂll,uﬁﬁuhﬁmths&uwhlmﬂhmpmmnwdedmdwm
the fire,

No ooe opensd the heod pirior to the arrival of the fire department, Purther, no doars wea open
during the fire, and all windows were in the up perition. ‘N aoe phtogmphed the vehicle at the
 time of the firs. 'ﬂwimundhﬂnmlmuﬂuﬂrmhﬁﬂdthpmhhhmwnfﬂl
-luk,humw,nhﬂhumidunmm:nmiﬂmfm.

Ne mwﬂummmwnnmﬂufﬂw&qmdmmmw
bave contacted the fpral,
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No itens Were removed fram the firs seene, and the ingtired jndicated that he had CDs, 4
fiashlight and vene in tha vehicle. At this tima, na further infocmation could ba obtained, and the
interview wes terrninated. '

This Tuvestigator obtalned o copy of the last ofl changa recsipt datad Octobar 24, 2003.
Accarding to the inmvoics, an ail change, air filter snd car wash wera parformed. The mileage cn
the vehiole wan 44,434, The imvoice fisrther Indicates & sevr drein plug and gasket ward insielled,
mmmmmmﬂmwmmmmmw&ﬂmmm Thin
nvoine ws found Dot to pertadn te the firs fn question. {Seo enclosed inveize.)

CONCLUSION:

. Heving complated an sxomination of the vehinls, reviewed an intervieve with the inwured who
layt operated the vehicles and witnessad the fics, conduated research pertaining to the vehicle,

reviewed the at oil changs invoioe, and based upon sll of the information known at the tims of
1 praparation of thie report, it ic the opinion of this Invatigator that the fire was accideata] in
natire, 1t in flirther the opition of thic Investigator that the firs criginated within the engine
comportmett on the Joft or driver's sids, wheve tranymission fiuid was expellod from the
tranymisden cooler lines onte hot nuziuces of the sxhougt aywtem, and upon ignitian, the fire
sxtendad upward and outwayd, conning the damage pressot. The firs i deemed to bs mn
accldental fire

Tt ghould be pated taat & teciurical pervics bulletin sty partaining to transmission faid leakage
at the radixtor. Furthor, an examplor vehicle way oxomined and there way svidenoe of
transmirelon flufd Jsaksge from the transminsion cooler e on the excmplar wehicls.

mﬂﬁadm,ﬂluqumﬁnuvimhnnhmmlmd,mmdﬁgmrﬂhmd
forunrding our report and photographs fur your review,

£
Devin C. Jondan

DCIkp
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Fire report Sugar Esland Towuaship Fire Depariment
Datof fire: 11-18-03 . )

Location: N Brusser Rd ¥ mile N of McKerchie Trall , no address listed for fire location.
Time of fire call 9:22 am

Time depertment on acenc: 9:49-10:49

Wenther conditions: Heavy rain with west winds and 40 degrecs.

Type of fire: Car fire, Ford Pickup .

Addresy: Unknown

Loas: Total

How Extinguished: 250 foet of 1 % hose and 200 gailons of water.

Narative: Owner had gone out to start car in motming md et warm up and remmed o
howss, Upon retom noticed fir and called 911.

Submitted by: Fremk Handzizk, Five ChicE
6401 E I YA mile
Sault St= Maric MI 45783

(906) 632-3979

EARS-D0S-LC-6837




